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regon Water Resources Department
North MallOffice Building
725 SummerSt NE, Ste A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone: 503-986-0900

Fax: 503-986-0904
www.Oregon.gov/OWRD

Kate Brown, Governor

February 3, 2022

AlexanderPolvi
20925 HarperRd
Bend, OR 97703

Reference: Application G-14413, Permit G-13332

The assignment by prooffrom Benjamin Lindner and Leslie D. Cole to 20420 HarperRd, LLC bas been
recorded in the records ofthe WaterResources Department.

The Departments records will now show 20420 HarperRd, LLC as the permit holder ofrecord.

Ourrecords have been changed accordingly and the original request is enclosed. Receipt number 137360
covering the recordingfee is also enclosed.

A permit is not a perfected water right, and has conditions and timelines that must be satisfied prior to a
Certificate ofWaterRight being issued. Please review the permit to be familiarwith the conditions and
timelines contained in the pennit.

Sincerely,

Mary F. Bjork
WaterRights ProgramAnalyst
WaterRight Services Division

Enclosure: Original Request andReceipt #137360

cc: BenjaminLindner-64682 CookAve., Bend, OR 97703
Data Center, OWRD (cover letter& request)
File



Request for Assignment
OREGON Oregon WaterResources Department

725 Summer Street NE, SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900

WATER RESOURCES www.oregon.gov/owrd
DEPARTMENT

If the Department determines that the application is incomplete, fees have not been paid, or the required documents
are not acceptable, the application and all fees submitted will be returned to the applicant.

If for multiple rights, a separate form and fee for each right will be required.

(Phone II)

oz 9770
(State) (Zip)

I BENJAMIN LINDNER, _;_ :..:___::..:..... _
(Name ofCurrent Holder of[ Record)

G{g Cook
(Moiling Address)

Ix] hereby assign all my interest in and to the entire application/permit/transfer order/limited license/groundwater
statement; (example, sold all the land authorized under the right)

[] hereby assign all my interest in and to a portion of application/permit/transfer order/limited
license/groundwater statement; (You must include o mop showing the portion ofthe
application/permit/t ransfer order/limited license/groundwater statement to be assigned. Example, sold a lr"'llECE V
portion of the land authorized under the right) ll"\ I ED

□ hereby assign a portion of my Interest In and to the entire application/permit/transfer order/limited
license/groundwater statement; (example, adding an additional person)

JAN 2.7 2022

Application ti Gl4413 · Permit# _,· Transfer Order tt _, OWRD
Limited License # ' Groundwater Statement 11 __,

as filed in the office of the Water Resources Director, to:

20420 Harper Rd, LLC Contact: Alexander Polvi

(Phone II)
541-231-0624

(State) (Zip)(City)(Mailing Address)

(Nome ofNew Owner)
20925 Harper Rd, Bend, OR 97703

U
>
il
'­a

,---------------------------.~ ~
Note: If there are other owners of the property described in the application, permit, transfer order, limited license, ~ N

or groundwater statement, you must provide a listofall other owners' names and mailing addresses and 0
attach it to this form. Write the initials (first letters) ofyour first and last names at the spot indicated below . l\ N.'-~I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of the property described In this application, permit, .:, ::r

transfer order, limited license, or groundwater statement of this Request ofAssignment. \.. 1

Witness my hand this__j.,,__ . ~ ~
'}g

Signature ofCurrent Holder ofRecord-----'=------11£....---=-~=---------------- ~ ~
~Failure to provide any ofthe required information will result in the return ofyour application. ~

.__ ___J ,,

This certifies assignment and record change at
Oregon Water Resources Department effec tive
8:00 a.m. on date of receipt atSalem, Oregon.
Fee receipt# /,3"7,:JI,, 0
For Director by Mary F. Bjork. Program Analyst in
Water Rights Division.h O (3 l --

Last updated:July20, 2021

The completed "Request for Assignment"
form must be submitted to the Department
along with the recording fee of$120.

RequestforAssignment WR



INVOICE #RECEIPT#

I
STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
I

13736 0 725 Summer St.N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 966-0900 I (503) 986-0904 (fax)

---------"%ey 7=/vO TOTAL REC'D

RECEIVED FROM: l_gander: G ±al vi APPLICATION .,-14413
BY: PERMIT

TRANSFER
, .CASH.

□
1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

0407 COPIES

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0243 t/S Lease__ 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Water

4270 WRO OPERATING ACCT

LICENSE FEE

$
$

s
$
$
$
$

RECORD FEE

$
$

0219

0220

0202

0204

EXAM FEE

$
$

$
EXAM FEE

$

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

GROUND WATER

MISCELLANEOUS

COPY & TAPE FEES0407

0218

0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

WELL DAILL CONSTRUCTOR

0203

0201

0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)

0240 EXTENSION OF TIME

WATER RIGHTS:

SURFACE WATER

[0536 TREASURY

0350 OTHER eNnrv /Suanne_gt
J

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211

0210

WELL CONST START FEE

MONITORING WELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY uc NUMBER

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) I 11 $
1-------1

0231 HYDRO LuceNs FErwwn» [ Jl
HYDRO APPLICATION [I
TREASURY OTHER/ROX

FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR #
DESCRIPTION _ [s

ea137360 a!Z12].tllr
Distribution -White Copy • Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy (File.



;41 9p op3ON=nu I nii' ii )
ss. AFFIDAVITOFALEXANDERPOLVI

County ofDeschutes )

2.

1, AlexanderPolvi, being first duly sworn. state:

I am the sole trustee oftheWillowTrust, a revocable trust

TheWillowTrust is the sole member of20420HarperRoad, LLC.

RECEIVED

JAN 2.1 2022

ORD
3. Application G14413 is to be assigned to 20420 Harper Rd, LLC withAlexander Polvi as
a contact.

4. LeslieLinder (Cole) has passed and a copy ofher death certificate is attached.

AlexanderPolvi

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORNTO beforemeus' day or je 2021.

otarv Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: _

1-AFFIDAVITOFALEXANDERP.(li..V~
PDX\137384\260674\EMF\299'25178.1



After recordingretumto:
20420HAPJ>ER.RD, LLC, a.uOrepi limlte4liability
oompau_y
20923HAPRaad
&nd, OR97703 .

Untila changeis requestedall taxstatements shall be
~tothefollowingaddress;
20420HARPERRD,LU!,6ll1.OJegov. limit~ llabitity

3EE5%Leaaa
Bq\d.OR97703
fil¢No. 517078.AM

O~chuleS C9't111IY Offictal Rf!C9rds 2022e020P7
~!avAf' 91/1.4/2022 01 :37 PM
S10.99 S.11.00 ~10.00 st>1.00 S§,QO $9!3.(Jg

RECEIVED

JAN 2. 7 2022

OWRD

- ~•

STATUfORYWARRANTYDEED

Christopher T. Baker a,ul L:ucfoihA.Baker, as Tenants by thQ ED-tircf:y 9

Grno..toi(s), her,by o;,p;vr::y at!4wmaxi.tw

20420 HARPERRD, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company,
Grnifee(s), ~ folJ.owiv.g d!';Sen'b!:4 .real FOpenJ in 1b.e C!:>unty of :Oesi;butes 1!00 S'4.te ofO.r~M ft~ Pf~~Jnl)r~c~
except a5 speci.ficallysetforthherein:

Parcel 1 ofPartition Plat1995-60, RecordedDecember 28, 1995 inPartition Cabinet 1, Page 470,Deschutes
Cou.u,ty, Orego~.

FORINFORMATIONPtJRPOSESONLY, THEMM'/l'.AXACqfl{S) A.RB~CEO~:

:J.61209-0-00050~ 1893%

The true andactual consid~tion !or thlsconveya.o.00 isSl,'384,000.00.
Thi, aoove-desc:ril>ecJ property is~of encumbrances cxptall 1hcm item:1 W: r~.rd, U'~. ~ofthe4ate ofthis dccdand
those shownbelow, ifany:

Rmwnro: A
Amlr11iffe.



A
Alll8nT1tle THIS SPACE RESER\TEDFOR RECORDER'S USE

RECEIVED
JAN 2. 7 2022

OWRDR
[)dleCl

Da

20925 HarerRoad

Until a change is requestw. all tax statements shall be
sent to I.he following ad.dress:
20420 HARPER FD, LLC, an Oregon limited Hability
c;ompany

. Bend OR 97703

After recording retum to:
20420 B.ARPER RD, LLC, anOregon limited liability
company

20925HarperRoad
l3enciz OR 97703

FileNo. 5l7078AM

STATU'rORYWARR.ANT¥ DEED

Cbrjstopher T. BAktr .and LutindaA. Baker, as Tenants by the Entirety ,
Grantpr(s), hereby convey and warrant to

Z.0420HAru>ER RO., LLC, aAl Oregoxi limit!!id liability wmpany9

,Grnntee(s), the following de~r.i~ real property in the County of .Deschutes and Sta\g of Orison fr~ of ,.nCMmbrmice:;
except as specifically set forth herein:

Parcel 1 of Partition Plat 1995-60, Recorded December 28, 1995 in Partition Cabinet 1, Page 470, Deschutes
County, Oregon.

FOR lNFORMATlON PURPOSES ONLY, THEMAf'ffAXACCT f/(S) ARE :REFERENCED HERE:

1612090000503 189396

Thc true andactual consideration for this conveyance is $l,384,000.00.
The above-describedproperty is free ofencumbranczs except all those items ofrecord, ifany, as ofthe date of this deedand
those s11own bolow, ifany:

om. P%
Amer,Tlfle



5g: 2 StatutoryWarranty vecd
crowNo. 517078AM

OWRD

JAN 2'7 2022

!RECEIVED

Lucinda A Baker

BEFORE SIGNING ORACCEPTING THJ.S INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEETITLESHOULD
INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSONSRIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER0RS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195,305 TO 195.336
ANDSECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER424, OREGONLAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND I7, CHAPTER 855,
OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, ORBGON LAWS 20I0. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES
NOTALLOWUSE OF THE PROPERTYDESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT JN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE
LAND USELAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORESIGNING ORACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE
PERSON ACQUIRING FEETITLETO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THEAPPROPRIATE CITY OR
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENTTO VERIFYTHATTHEUNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A
LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOTORPARCEL ASPEFJNED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VE.RlFY THE
APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL TO DETERM1NEANY LIMITS ONLAWSUITSAGAINST
FARMING OR FORESTPRACTICES, As DEED IN ORS 30.930, ANDTO INQUIRE ABOUTTHE RIGHTS OF
NEIGHBORINGPROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.30:5 TO 195.336 AND
SECTIONS 5 TO l l, CHAPTER 424, OREGONLAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON
LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGONLAWS 2010.

Date4oe. _I'h _ayor_lnan4 D

.Mei
State of Oregon } ss
County of Crook}

On this 14 dayofJanuary, 2022, before me, h .L-1J,••-r a Notary Public in
and for said state,_p~r.sonally appearedChristopherT. Baker and LucindaA, Baker, known or i ;ntificd to me to bo thcperson(s)
whose .oame(s) Ware subsc.ribcd to the within Instrument and acknowledged to me that~theyex.ecute(l 3amQ.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, l have; hc.rcunto set my hand and affixedmy official scal the day and year in th.ls ce.rt.lficato first
noovo wrillen.

Notary Public for tho State ofOr~gon
Residinga: Pinevillg[3_J3,
Commission Expues: --, .,1-V_,__.

-

OFFICIAL STAMP
APRIL FAWN HENSLEY

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 977714

MYCOMMISSIONEXPIRES AUGUST 02, 2022



Business Registry BusinessName Search 1/26/22, 11:31 AM

Ney Search

Business Registry Business Name Search

Business Entity Data
01-26-2022

11:30

Registry Nbr Entity Entity Jurisdiction Registry Date Next Renewal Renewal
Type Status Date Due?

1913387-98 DLLC ACT OREGON 01-07-2022 01-07-2023
Entity Name 20420 HARPER RD, LLC

. . .

Foreign Name

RECEIVED
JAN 27 2022

New Search AssociatedNames
Type PPB PRINCIPALPLACEOF OW/RD

BUSINESS
rat

Addr 1 20925 HARPER RD
Addr2 .

csz BEND (OR [97703 I I country [UNITED STATES OFAMERICA

Type AGTREGISTEREDAGENT Start Date 01-07­ Resign Date2022- .

Of 130903- MOORE& LOMMEN,PC.Record 11
...

Addr 1 2002 PACIFICAVE
Addr 2- --
csz FOREST OR 97116 Country UNITED STATES OFAMERICAGROVE

Please click herefor general information about registered agents and service ofprocess.

Type
.
MAL[MAILINGADDRESS - I I

Addr 1 [2002 PACIFIC AVE
Addr 2

.- ..

csz FOREST OR B97116 Country UNITED STATES OFAMERICAGROVE

Type MEMIMBvIBER I I Resign Date I
Not of WILLOWTRUSTRecord
Addr 1 20925 HARPERRD
Addr2 -
csz BEND OR B97703 I I country [UNITED STATES OFAMERICA

http://egov.sos.state.or.us/br/pkg_web_name_srch_ina.show_detl?p_be_rsn=2278351&p_srce=BR_INQ&p_print=TRUE Page 1 of 2



Business Registry Business t~ame Search

New Search Name History

1/26/22, 11:31 AM

Business Entity Name [lame Name Start Date End DateTyne Status
20420 HARPER RD, LLC EN CUR 01-07-2022

Please read before ordering Copies.
New Search Summary History
Image Action [Transaction Effective Status Name/Agent Dissolved ByAvailable Date Date Change

@ ARTICLES OF 01-07-2022 FI AgentORGANIZATION

© 2022 Oregon Secretary of State. All Rights Reserved.

RECEIVED
JAN 2.12022

OWRD

htto:/legov.sos.state.or.us/br/pkg_web_name_srch_inq.show_detl?p_be_rsn=2278351&p_srce=BR_INQp_print=TRUE Page 2 of 2
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CERTIFICATIONANDMEMORANDUM OFTRUST

RECEIVED
JAN 2 7 2022

OWRD
I, Alexander George Polvi, Trustee ofthe WILLOWTRUST dated February

21, 2018, as amended (the "Trust")make this certification pursuant to ORS 130.860.

1. Trust, The Willow Trust is presently in existence. It was ex~cuted on
February 21, 2018, and amended and restated in its entirnty onAuaust 21, 2019, and
amended onAugust 24, 2020.

2. Settlor and Truste. The settlor is Alexander George Polvi. Alexander
George Polvi is currently the sole trustee of the trust,

i SuctessorTrustee. Under the terms of the trust agreement, in the
event that Alexander George Polvi fails or ceases to act as trustee, Brandon Philips
shall serve as successor trustee. In the event that Brandon Philips foils to qualify or
ceases to act as trustee, Jacob Polvi shall serve as successor trustee. In the event that
Jacob Polvi fails to qualify or ceases to act as trustee, Ronald Polvi and MaryLou
Polvi shall serve as successor co-trustees. In the event that either ofRonald Polvi and
Mary Lou Polvi fail to qualify or cease to act as trust~e, the remaining one of them
shall act as sole trustee. If both Ronald Polvi andMary Lou Polvi fail to qualify or
cease to act as trustee, Vanessa Davis shall serve as successor trustee.

4., Trust Powers, Under the terms ofthe trust agreement, the trustee is
given powers granted a trustee under the Uniform Trustees.' Powers Act set forth in
ORS 130.650-130.730, including the right to sell, exchange, assign, lease, encumber
or otherwise alienate all or any part of the trust estate on such terms as the trustee
shall determine.

5, Trustee's Mailing Address. Themailing address of the currentacting
trustee is 20925 HarperRoad, Bend, Oregon 97703.

6. Trust Revocable, The trust is revocable. Only the settlor can revoke
the trust.

7, Modification ofTrust, The trust can be modified, amended, or
revoked by the settlor only.

8, One Trustee, Alexander George Polvi is acting alone as trustee and
has authority to exercise trust powers alone,

9, Taxpayer Identification Number, The trust taxpayer identification
number is the social securitynumber ofAlexander George Polvi.

Page I. CERTIFICATION AND MEMORANDUM OF TRUST



10. Title to Trust Property, Trust property is to be titled as follows:

Alexander George Polvi, Trustee, or the Successor Trustee of the
WILLOWTRUST dated February 21, 2018, and any amendments
thereto,

11. No Change in Trust. The trust has not been revoked, modified, or
amended in any manner that would cause the representations contained in this
certification to be incorrect.

12. Jurisdiction. The trust was established under the laws of the State of
California.

RECEIVED
JAN 2'7 2022

OWRD

OFFICIAL STAMP
l.UOAS A WELLIVER
NOTARY PUBLIC.OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 967841

MYCOMMISSIONEXPIRES OCTOBfr? I 7.2021

DATED: AugustJ::t 2020.

STATE OF OREGON )
)ss.

County ofWashington )

This jnstrnment was acknowledged before me on August 1!:/._, 2020, by
Alexander George Polvi, as acting trustee.

Page 2. CERTIFICATION AND MEMORANDUM OF TRUST
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CLARK Gerald E * WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Sam,

CLARK Gerald EWRD
Wednesday, December 22, 2021 848 AM
VANLANINGHAM Sam J ' WRD
RE: G13332
14413-working-CBU Report-Baxter-20021002.pdf; 14413-working-CBU Map­
Baxter-20021002.pdf

I reviewed the file and did not find a PumpTest or a request for exemption from the requirement.

I don't know if you need a copy of the Claim and map, but I attached them just in case.

Please let me know if you have any additional questions.

Gerry

Gerry Clark
He/Him/His
Oregon Water Resources Department
Program Analyst, Certificate Section, Water Right Services Division
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301 I Phone 503-979-9103

From: CLARK Gerald E WRD
Sent: Tuesday, December 21, 2021 8:53 AM
To: VANLANINGHAM Sam JWRD <Sam.J.VANLANINGHAM@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: RE: Gl3332

Sam,

That would be my guess, but I will need to pull the file to confirm. I can pull the file tomorrow and then let you know
what I find.

Gerry

GerryClark
He/Him/His
Oregon Water Resources Department
Program Analyst, Certificate Section, Water RightServices Division
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301 I Phone 503-979-9103

From: VANLANINGHAM Sam J * WRD <Sam.J.VANLANINGHAM@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, December21, 2021 8:42 AM
To: CLARKGeraldEWRD <Gerald.E.CLARK@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: Gl3332

1



Hey Gerry- ls this baby missing a pump test or something? Thanks! Take care.
Sam

Sam Vanlaningham
AssistantWatermaster
District 11 - Deschutes River Basin

OregonWater Resources Department
231 Scalehouse Loop, STE 103
Direct: 541-306-3487
sam_j_vanlaningham@oregon.gov

2



MN

CLARK Gerald E * WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Nunzie,

CLARK Gerald E * WRD
Tuesday, September05, 2017 4.37 PM
'Nunzie'; GIFFIN JeremyTWRD
RE: G-14413
Application G-14413 CBU Report.pdf

I pulled the file and took a look at the Claim of Beneficial Use to see if there was any information concerning the
installation of the meter. At the top of page 2 of the Claim report, the CWRE indicated that as of the time of his
inspection, June 25, 2001, there was a "Hersey Flow Meter, Model 2, 572G". I have attached a copy of the Claim for
your reference. The permit did not require the water user to report water use to the Department. The file does not
contain any water use report records.

The claim is a snapshot in time that describes the extent of the lands irrigated under the permit between the date the
permit was issued, and the complete application of water date; those dates being February 25, 1998 and October 1,
2002. We do not have any record of what has happened on the property since that time. When preparing to issue a
water right certificate, the Department looks at the Claim to determine the extent of beneficial use developed under the
permit. Beneficial use is use made while complying with any conditions contained in the permit. Stated differently,
beneficial use is the use of water made with the required meter in place, and that the use happened between February
25, 1998 and October 1, 2002. The extent of beneficial use made between those dates is what typically would end up in
a certificate issued to confirm beneficial use under the permit.

The permit did not contain any conditions requiring mitigation.

The permit did contain a condition that required a Pump Test be submitted and approved prior to a certificate being
issued for the permit. The Department has not received the required Pump Test.

Please let me know if you have any additional questions.

Gerry

Gerry Clark
Water Right Services Division
Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301

Phone: 503-986-0811

-----Original Message----­
From: Nunzie [mailto_nunzie@aifer_com]
Sent: Tuesday, SeptemberOS, 2017 3:17 PM
To: CLARK Gerald E' WRD; GIFFIN Jeremy T * WRD
Subject: Re: G-14413

I did seewhere 9.3 acres is mapped for water rights on this parcel at the time of water right application.

1



r
I also seewhere the permit speaks to a water meter or measuring device. So is there a water meter or measuring device \
on this well
G-14413 ?Yes or No

Also, have any reports been made other than your COBU?
Note, the property has several buildings over the area that had been mapped for water rights.
So another question is whether the entire water right as been beneficially used in it's entirety since those buildings have
been erected?

One last question, were any mitigation measure required when the irrigation water right was applied for? if so what
consumptive use was assumed at that time?

Thank you in advance for your assistance.
Nunzie Gould

On Sep 5, 2017, at 3:07 PM, GIFFIN Jeremy T * WRD wrote:

> COBU is the Claim of beneficial use submitted by a Certified Water
> Rights Examiner who is licensed through the state to do inspections on
> water right infrastructure. Gerry is cc'd on this email.
>
> Jeremy
>
> -----Original Message----­
> From: Nunzie [mailto_nunzie@pacifier_om]
> Sent: Tuesday, September 05, 2017 3.05 PM
> To: GIFFIN Jeremy T'WRD
> Subject: Re: G-14413
>
> what is Gerry's email?
> Also what is COBU?
> Thanks
> Nunzie
> On Sep 5, 2017, at 3:01 PM, GIFFIN Jeremy T'WRD wrote:
>
» I am not sure if it has a measurement device. I am unaware that OWRD
>> has nevervisited the site, however in 2002 a COBU was done and
>> turned into the department and that COBU would have the information
>> about the measurement device. If you call Gerry Clark in our
>> certificates section and ask him to pull the COBU he may be able to
>> get that information for you. Gerry can be reached at 503-986-0811.
>>
>>
>> Jeremy
>>
>> -----Original Message----­
>> From: Nunzie [mailtg_ngnzie@pacifier_com]
>> Sent: Tuesday, September OS, 2017 2:52 PM
>> To: GIFFIN Jeremy T * WRD
>> Subject: G-14413
>>
>> Howdi:

2



•>>Please advise whether a measuring device is installed on G-14413
>> located at 20420 Harper Road in Deschutes County, Oregon.
>> What type of measuring device is it? and what year was the measuring
>> device installed?
>> Has this meter ormeasuring device ever been inspected? or has OWRD
>> ever received any report of use? If yes, kindly email information
>> Thank you Nunzie Gould
>> 541-420-3325
>>
>

3



Oregon
Kate Brown, Governor

July 26, 2017

Christopher Baker
20420 Harper Rd
Bend, Oregon 97703

R ef er enc e: Application G - 1 4 4 1 3 . P er m it G - 13332

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 SummerSt NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone (503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904
www.wrd.state.or.us

The requested assignment could not be completed as the full recording fee was not submitted.

P lease note that the fee fo r assignments w as increased as o fJ u l y 1 , 2017. T h e new fe eis $100, and

must be submitted with all requests for assignment.

Your request and check are enclosed.

erry Sauter
Water Right, Program Analyst
Water Right Services Division

Enclosure: request and check

cc: File
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regon
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

December 15, 2008

BENJAMIN LINDNER
20420 HARPER RD
BEND, OR 97701

WaterResources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR97301-1266

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

Subject: Water Right Permit Number G-I332
Dear Permit holder,

Oregon Administrative Rule 690-217-0020(1) requires that ground water permit holders with a
priority date after December 20, 1988, submit the results ofa pump test before the Water
Resources Department can issue a water right certificate. A copy ofyour permit is enclosed.
The purpose of this letter is to remind you of the pump lest requirement.

Pump tests are intended to provide aquifer and well information for ground water resource
characterization and to help solve well problems. There is no penalty for not submitting a pump
test.

If there is a reason why a pump test cannot be performed on a well, the owner may request from
the Director an exemption from the pump test requirement. Requests shall be in writing and
include the reason why a pump test cannot be performed. Exemptions, or conditioned
exemptions, shall be granted if the reasons are found to be valid and eliminating the problem
would pince an unreasonable burden on the well owner. Exemptions shall be granted for public
water supply wells ifpump testing will cause interruption of service to customers.

Pump tests shall not be required ofwells with diameters greater than 36 inches and depths less
than 30 feet. Pump tests shall not be required ofcollector-type wells or infiltration galleries. If
your well meets one of these two requirements please let us know.

Jfyou are interested in conducting the pump test yourself, you should first review the
requirements at http://arcweb.sos.state.or.us/rules/OARS 600/OAR 690/690 217.html or ask
that a copy of the rules be sent to you.

A copy of the pump test form has been included. Ifyou have questions, if you are not the owner
of a ground water permit or ifyou have moved, please call the Department at 503-986-0900.

Sincerely,

2a,p»f-
Diana Durbin
Water Rights Certificate Staff

C: Permit File



690-217-0050

Qualifications for Conducting Pump Tests

Only pump tests conducted by the well owner, a full-time employee of the well owner who
routinely works with and is familiar with wells and pumps, or a qualified individual authorized
by the well owner shall be accepted by the Director. Individuals in the following groups will be
considered qualified and authorized provided they have significant experience conducting pump
tests:

(I) Oregon licensed water well constructors.

(2) Oregon registered professional geologists or certified engineering geologists.

(3) Certified water rights examiners.

(4) Oregon registered professional engineers.

(5) Individuals whose primary occupation involves, wholly or in significant part, pump
installation, service or testing.

'\
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO
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IRPERMIT G-13332

PHONE: (541) 383-3100

Water Resources Department

ENJAMIN LINDNER
LESLIE D. COLE
20420 HARPER RD.
BEND, OREGON 97701

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-14413

SOURCE OF WATER: A WELL IN THE DESCHUTES RIVER BASIN

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 9.73 ACRES

MAX IMUM RATE: 0.122 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31

DATE OF PRIORITY: NOVEMBER 18, 1996

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: SW 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 9, T16S, RI2E, W.M.;
1535 FEET SOUTH 223 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 9

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or
its equivalent) and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

SW 1/4 NW 1/4 9.73 ACRES
SECTION 9

TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the
meter or measuring device in good working order.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Application G-14413

[
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C. The Direct= may require the permi ttee to keep and main::::: I
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require [i
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
water under the permit. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

Use of water under authority of this permit may be regulated if analysis
of data available after the permit is issued discloses that the
appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary
to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in
quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife in effect as of
the priority date of the right or as those quantities may be
subsequently reduced.

I I

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to
withdrawal of water from any well listed on this permit, then use of
water from the well (s) shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the
schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department
approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate
the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior
appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

STANDAH.D CONDITIONS
The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include
an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

I
I:
I
I

Application G-14413 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-13332
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PAGE 3

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by chis
permit, as conditioned, will not: impair or be detrimental to the public
interest..

Actual construction of the well shall begin within one year from permit
issuance. Complete application of water to the use shall be made on or
before October 1, 2002.

Issued February 2s, 199

Marthao.?agel, Director
Water Resources Department

I
I
I
I
I
;I
I

Application G-14413
Basin OS
LKS

Water Resources Department
Volume 1 DESCHUTES R MISC
MGMT . CODES 7BG 7BR 7JG 7JR

PERMIT G-13332
District 3



t Oregon Water Resources Department
PUMP TEST FORM COVER SHEET

Well Owner: Well Location:
Name. Township.. (N/S) Range., (ElW)
Add S t. . t/ . 1, . r,-/.
[S,, j[[l, f· 1.d

County: Well depth: Date drilled.
City: State:_Zip:____ Owners well no. (if any): _
Original owner (from well log): POD ID: _

Water Right Information:
Application: Permit: Certificate: _
Is this well listed on more than onewater right? D Yes If yes, 11st additional water rights below:
Application: Permit: Certificate: _· _
Application: Permit: Certificate: _

PumpTest:
[est(}nduC[ed DV.
mm[g[],e
Address: Date of Test: _
City. State. ID.
[)3\[[[lD[[g,

Method of discharge measurement (see our brochure for acceptable methods): _
Method of water-level measurement (pick one orenter other method used): _
Length of air line (if used): _
Pump type (pick one or enter othermethod used): _
Was the pump test conducted during normal use of the well? D Yes Note: _
Are you aware of any wells, other than domestic or stock wells. pumpingwithin 1000 feet of the tested
well during the test orwithin 24 hours prior to the test? D Yes Note: _
If yes, give approximate distances loeach and approximate pumping rate of each. If possible, indicate If
they were turned on or off during the test: _

Is there a lake, stream or other surface water body within '/ mile of the tested well? D Yes If yes, give
approximate distance from the well and approximate elevation difference between the surface water and
the well head. Approx. distance. l Approx. elevation difference: ft
Well elevation IS Surface waterbody.
Description of measuring point (e.g. top port of 1 inch port pipe, west side) _

Measuring point distance land surface feet
Static water level measurements: (Aminimum of threemeasurements are required in the hour before
pumping begins at no less than 20 minutes apart):

Well Owner? D Yes

Time Depth towater below meas. point Depth to water below land surface

Discharge measurements: (A discharge measurement is required at the start of pumping and at least
once an hour during the test; additional measurements should be noted on the Pump Test Data Sheet):

Time Discharge Rate Discharge Units (e.g. gpm, cfs, etc)

Time pump turned on: Dale__________ Time _
Time pump turned off: Date__________ Time _
Total pumping time: hours minutes
Note: Well must be idle for at least 16 hours prior to the test.
Additional forms can be obtained from ourweb site at: http://www.wrd.state.or.us

F'equired [gna(Ure.

OWR2/9/2000



Application:

Oregon Water Resources Department

PUMP TEST DATA SHEET

Permit: Certificate: _

Page of

Pod_ld: _

'\

All water-level measurements must either be in feet and inches, or feet and decimal fractions.

Drawdown Data Recovery Data
-c,
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Additional forms can be obtained from our web site at: http://www.wri:l.stale.or.us OWRD 2/9/2000
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Oregon
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Govemor

December 15, 2008

BENJAMIN LINDNER
20420 HARPER RD
BEND, OR 97701

WaterResources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, SuiteA
Salem, OR 97301-1266

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

Subject: Water Right Permit Number G- ]32

Dear Permit holder,

Oregon Administrative Rule 690-217-0020(1) requires that ground water permit holders with a
priority date after December 20, 1988, submit the results of a pump test before the Water
Resources Department can issue a water right certificate. A copy ofyour permit is enclosed.
The purpose of this letter is to remind you of the pump test requirement.

Pump tests are intended to provide aquifer and well information for ground water resource
characterization and to help solve well problems. There is no penalty for not submitting a pump
test.

If there is a reason why a pump test cannot be performed on a well, the owner may request from
the Director an exemption from the pump test requirement. Requests shall be in writing and
include the reason why a pump test cannot be performed. Exemptions, or conditioned
exemptions, shall be granted if the reasons are found to be valid and eliminating the problem
would place an unreasonable burden on the well owner. Exemptions shall be granted for public
'Nater supply wells if pump testing will cause interruption of service to customers.

Pump tests shall not be required ofwells with diameters greater than 36 inches and depths less
than 30 feet. Pump tests shall not be required of collector-type wells or infiltration galleries. If
your well meets one of these two requirements please let us know.

If you are interested in conducting the pump test yourself, you should first review the
requirements al http://arcweb.sos.state.or.us/mies/OARS 600/OAR 690/690 217.html or ask
that a copy of the rules be sent to you.

A copy of the pump test form has been included. lfyou have questions, if you are not the owner
ofa ground water permit or if you have moved, please call the Department at 503-986-0900.

Sincerely,

»A-
Diana Durbin
Water Rights Certificate Staff

C: Permit File

.-!



690-217-0050

Qualifications for Conducting Pump Tests

Only pump tests conducted by the well owner, a full-time employee of the well owner who
routinely works with and is familiar with wells and pumps, or a qualified individual authorized
by the well owner shall be accepted by the Director. Individuals in the following groups will be
considered qualified and authorized provided they have significant experience conducting pump
tests:

(1) Oregon licensed water well constructors.

(2) Oregon registered professional geologists or certified engineering geologists.

(3) Certified water rights examiners.

(4) Oregon registered professional engineers.

(5) Individuals whose primary occupation involves, wholly or in significant part, pump
installation, service or testing.
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO
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PERMIT G-13332

PHONE: (541) 383-3100

Water Resources Department

BENJAMIN LINDNER
LESLIE D. COLE
20420 HARPER RD.
BEND, OREGON 97701

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-14413

SOURCE OF WATER: A WELL IN THE DESCHUTES RIVER BASIN

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 9.73 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: 0.222 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH l THROUGH OCTOBER 31

DATE OF PRIORITY: NOVEMBER 18, 1996

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: SW 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 9, TI6S, RI2E, W.M.;
1535 FEET SOUTH & 223 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 9

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or
its equivalent) and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

SW 1/4 NW 1/4 9. 73 ACRES
SECTION 9

TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the
meter or measuring device in good working order.

a. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Application G-14413
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C. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
record of the amount (volume} of water used and may require
the pemittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
water under the permit. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

Use of water under authority of this permit may be regulated if analysis
of data available after the permit is issued discloses that the
appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary
to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in
quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife in effect as of
the priority date of the right or as those quantities may be
subsequently reduced.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to
withdrawal of water from any well listed on chis permit, then use of
water from the well (s} shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the
schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department
approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate
the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior
appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

STANDARD CONDITIONS
The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include
an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.
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Application G-14413 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-13332
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PAGE 3

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds chat the proposed use(s) of water described by this
permit, as conditioned, will noc imoair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Actual construction of the well shall begin within one year from permit
issuance. Complete application of water to the use shall be made on or
before October 1, 2002.

Issued February 2s, 1998

.#a.=
Water Resources Department

1

Aplication G-14413
Basin 05
LKS

Water Resources Department
Volume 1 DESCHUTES R MISC
MGMT .CODES 7BG 7BR 7JG 7JR

PERMIT G-13332
District 3



OregonWater Resources Department
PUMP TEST FORM COVER SHEET

Well Owner: Well Location:
Name: Township: (N/S) Range:_ (E/W)
Address"section. '_ 'hw: 'ha:---------------County. Well depth. ate drilled.
City.State:lip. Owners well no. (if any).
Original owner (from well log): POD ID: _

Water Right Information:
Application: Permit. Certificate. _
Is this well listed on more than onewater right? □ Yes If yes, list additional water rights below:
Application: Permit: Certificate: _· _
Application: Permit: Certificate: _

Well Owner? D Yes
Pump Test:
Test Conducted by: _
Company: _
Address: Date of Test: _
City. State. LID.
[l3\[[le[le,
Method of discharge measurement (see our brochure for acceptable methods): _
Method ofwater-level measurement (pick one or enter other method used): _
Length of air line (if used).
Pump type (pick one or enterothermethod used): _
Was the pump test conducted during normal use of the well? D Yes Note: _
Are you aware of any wells, other than domestic or stock wells, pumping within 1000 feet of the tested
well during the test or within 24 hours prior to the test? D Yes Note: _
If yes, give approximate distances to each and approximate pumping rate of each. If possible, indicate if
they were turned on or off during the test: _

Is there a lake, stream or other surface water body within '/ mile of the tested well? D Yes If yes, give
approximate distance from thewell and approximate elevation difference between the surfacewater and
thewell head. Approx. distance. Approx. elevation difference.ll
Well elevation is surfacewater body.
Description of measuring point {e.g. lop port of 1 inch port pipe, west side) _

Measuring point distance land surface feel.
Static water level measurements: (Aminimum of three measurements are required In the hour before
pumping begins at no less than 20 minutes apart):

Time Depth towater below meas. point Depth to water below land surface

Discharge measurements: (A discharge measurement is required at the start of pumping and at least
once an hour during the test; additional measurements should be noted on the Pump Test Data Sheet):

Time Discharge Rate Discharge Units (e.g. gpm, cfs, etc)

OWR2/9/2000

Time----------Time _
minute5

Time pump turned on: Date----------Time pump turned off: Date----------Total pumping time: hours

Note: Well must be idle forat least 16 hours prior to the test.
Additional forms can be obtained from ourweb site at: http://www.wrd.slate.or.us

Required Signature: _
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Oregon Water Resources Department

PUMP TEST DATA SHEET
Page __ of_

Application: _ Permit: Certificate: _ Pod_ld: _

All water-level measurements must either be in feet and inches, or feet and decimal fractlons.

Drawdown Data Recovery Data
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Additional forms can be 0btained from our web site at: http://www.wra.state.0r.us OWRD 2/9/2000



regon \ \ Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR97301-4172

503-378-3739
FAX 503-378-8130

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

February 7, 2003

G 13332
BENJAMIN,LINDNER
COLE, LESLIE D
20420 HARPER RD
BEND,OR 9770 I

RE- Deschutes Ground Water Mitigation Rules, Division 505
Deschutes Basin Mitigation Bank and Mitigation Credit Rules, Division 521

Dear Water Right Permit Holder:

Our records indicate that you are the holder ofa ground waterpermit issued by the Department
after July 17, 1995, in the Deschutes Basin Ground Water Study Area (Study Area). Your
permit (or subsequent certificate) was issued with a condition allowing for regulation of use if it
was later determined that the use would "measurably reduce" scenic waterway flows in the
Deschutes River.

As you may be aware, the Department has been working over the last several years to develop
administrative rules that address the impact of ground water use in the Study Area upon surface
water flows-specifically those flows designated for the Deschutes Scenic Waterway and
InstreamWater Rights. Recently, the Department finalized the Deschutes Ground Water
Mitigation Rules and Deschutes Basin Mitigation Bank and Mitigation Credit Rules. The rules
were adopted by the Water Resources Commission (WRC) on September 13, 2002, and were
effective on September 27, 2002. Copies of the rules can be obtained from the Department's web
page at:

http://www.wrd.state.or.us/law/oar 1999.shtml

The primary purpose of the rules is to provide a mechanism for those with pending ground water
use applications in the Study Area to mitigate for the impact of their proposed ground water use
on surface water flows. The rules do not require those with existing conditioned ground water
permits (or subsequent certificates) in the Study Area to mitigate for their ground water uses.

While only those requesting new ground water uses from the Department are required to provide
mitigation, the rules provide an opportunity for holders ofexisting conditioned permits to
provide mitigation. Holders of existing conditioned permits that provide mitigation will no
longer be subject to future regulation for scenic waterway flows.



Department staffare presently working internally to develop the processes and structure to
implement the new rules. While you are not required to mitigate for your ground water use, we
will be sending you a letter, sometime within the next several months, letting you know what you
would need to do ifyou choose to mitigate for your ground water use. You may also receive
additional information updates from the Department in our effort to keep you infonned.

Ifyou have any questions about the new administrative rules for the Deschutes Basin and the
mitigation opportunity described in the rules; or would like to request a copy of the new rules,
please contact Laura Snedaker at (503) 378-8455, extension 331, or by e-mail at
Laura.K.Snedaker@wrd.stare.or.us.

Sincerely,

#9
Director

c: Kyle Gorman, South Central Region Manager
Jeremy Giffin, District l 1 Watermaster
Deschutes Steering Committee Members



October 1, 2002

Water Resources Board
Att: Steve Brown

Re; Application #G-14413
Permit #G-13332

Cole & Lindner
541-383-3100

FCE77­
OCT O 2 2002 I

WATER AESOURC!::S DEPT
sAM, 0EGON

Dear Mr. Brown,

Enclosed please find the Site Report and Claim of BeneficialUse prepared by
Baxter Land Surveying Inc.

We request an extension to complete the pump test.

Thank you.

Benjamin Lindner & Leslie D. Cole

20420 Harper Rd.
Bend OR 97701

Fax 541-383-7667



SITEREPORT ANDCLAIMOFBENEFICIAL USE
FORGROUNDWATER- IRRIGATION

Reference: APPLICATIONFILE G-14413, Permit G-13332

Pennittee:
Benjamin Lindner and Leslie D. Cole
20420 Harper Rd.
Bend, OR 9770 I

Date of inspection: 6-25-01

RECEIVED
00r 0 2 2002

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Person Interviewed: Benjamin Lindner

Source: The well was originally drilled on 12-8-95 and deepened on 10-29-96. The well
is 12"in diameter, to 18.5 feet, 8" in diameter to 425 feet, 6" in diameter to 560 feet.
Static water level was 443 feel below the surface as of 10-29-96, (see well logs enclosed).

Well Driller: Aiken Well Drilling

Well log dated: 12-8-95 and 10-29-96

Location ofwell and point of diversion: Well is 1498 feet South and 213 feet East of the
Northwestcomerof Section 9, T. 16S., R. 12 E., W.M.

Rate Allowed by Pem1it: 1.22 cfs for irrigation of9.73 acres.

Rate calculated based on system: The system was not in operation at the time of
inspection. The rate of 72 gpm was determined from a chart listing the equipment used
(see chart enclosed). A 100 series "Big Gun" with a .5"nozzle at 100 psi (per Benjamin
Lindner).

Rate of beneficial use calculated: 8.2 acres are being irrigated.
[1/80 cfs per second per acre x 8.2 acres= 0.10225 cfs x 448.83 gpm/cfs = 46 gpm]
Note: Mr. Lindner operates his system 12 to 16 hours per day.

Time Limits; March 1" through October 31",

Description ofDeliverv System:

Well: The well head has an access port.



A 15 H.P, single phase motor, (220 Volt) and submersible "Aerotor" pump with a
"Hersey FlowMeter", Model 2"572 SG is installed on the outflow side that measures to
the nearest I gallon.

Water is pumped into a 2" PVC line to a pond or "bulge" in the system and then pumped
by a 10 HP single phase Valdor motor with Berkley pump through 3" PVC mainline
(buried) to risers with aNelson 100 ''Big Gun" with a 0.5"nozzle. There are a total of 15
risers and one Big Gun is used at any one time.

Use: Water is used for irrigation purposes to raise Orchard GrassMix for pasture and
grass hay.

Permit Requirements:

A. Water Meter: a water meter has been installed as described above.
B. Access: the water meter is installed along the mainline with access available.
C. The well head has an access port.
D. Pump Test: in process.

The final proof inspection of the use was found to be completed as per the terms and
conditions of Permit file G-13332 (with the exception of the pump test) and was
completed by me on 10-03-01 and the facts contained in this report and accompanying
final proofmap are correct to the best fmy knowledge.

We, Benjamin Lindner and Leslie D. Cole, owners of the land hereon described, agree to
the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site report and7ap as m Claim of
Beneficial use under the terms and conditions of Permit No. G-1335- ­.E ge

Benjamin Lindner LR€n.ct

Prepared by: Rob Baxter, CWRE No. 015
Baxter Land Surveying, Inc.
P.O. Box 7022
Bend, OR 97708
(541) 382-1962

OCT 0 22002
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON
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FF IUTSHELL PHOllE MO. 51153883767

Poe• .

PHONE: (541) 383-3100

BEUJAMIN LINDNER
LESLIE D. COLE
20420 HARPER RD.
BEND, OREGON 97701

STATE OP

COUNTY OF .

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE TEPc
----., .... - ..

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO ·- --­

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-14413

SOURCE OF WATER: A WELL IN THE DESCHUTES RIVER BASIN

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 9.73 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: 0.122 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31

DATE OF PRIORITY: NOVEMBER 18, 1996

ECEiVED
OCT 0 2 2002

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Director. Th~ pcrmittee shall maintain the
meter or measuring device in good working order.

B. The permittee shall allow the wateraster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Application G-14413 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-13332
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11 C. •:::·:rcctox may require the permit.t.ee to keep and maintain a
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require
the permiI:.teE:: to report water use 0:1 a periodic sch,::dule as
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may
require the permittee to report gc!lel:a.l watc=r use information.
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
water undEff the permit. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the perittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

Use of water under authority of this permit may be regulated if analysis
of data available arcer che permit is issued discloses that the
appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary
to maintain the frc:e-flowing character of a scenic waterway in
quantities necessary for r~creation, fish and wildlife in effect as of
the priority date: of the right or as those: quantities may be
subsequently reduced.

If substantial interfe:?:"e:nce with a senior water right occurs due to
withdrawal of water from any well listed on this permit, then use of
water from the ells) shall be discontinued or l.~educed and/or the
schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department
approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate
the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior
appropriators co jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

STANDARD CONDITIONS
The wells shall be construct'ed ini:-aC€Ql.~da~o1·· .with the General Standards
for the Construction anq.{t1a~~-~alWA..~o'f'1~ajer Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped ith"a;usableaccess,'port, and may also incluae
an ann Ire TU Fus Gage?adequate to determine water level
elevation in th.a well at ,.,all-~·.ltll~-s.:,; . ' , ,_:- '· .. ~- .

."" of: ••
The use shall conform?to,schreasonable;rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper 1s.tate·,o,f..£d.ce:r:\,.~:·.1,.:~':;;,~... ., ~ ,.,;,- iC.,' ,±-" :r? • : {°•

~

rior to receiving a _c~~-ii:-iG:~;i}li~Jiiti~~'.;~~~- •.-_lhe permit holder shailll
ubmitthe Ie=UTT PP@st .meeting' the' department's standards, to
he Water Resources De:partmen-c--. ·, ·."I'fu.·e·-:.o±:i;ec.tt>r m·ay ro:cruire water level or
ump test results every ten. ya;:~sJt:1iEe.feai'ter.-·r ...·<.43%•• ­

Failure to comply with a11.y of th~pi:.:l:>"~s-ions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the pe:~.:mit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

Application G-14413 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-13322
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The use of water shall be limited when ic interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds t:hat the proposed use(s) of water described by this
pe:r:mit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Actual construction of the well shall begin within one year from pe:rmit
issuance. Complete application of water to the use shall be made on or
before October 1, 2002.

Issued February,,;JS-, 1998

.- ---·- .. -- -- .,,.._, .... -

PAGE 3

I I
'i
!

Martha7 0. Pagel:riiector
Water Resources Department

RECEIVED
·· ·ocr o 2 2002

·: ......

. ·: ~ . .. ..
..

lessee)
' •..
"

·• ·s> ':;
.. • • 'I.

..... -··:. . •.,

·,·

Application G-14413
Basin 05
LKS

Water Resources Department
Volume l DESCh""OTES R MISC
MGMT.CODES 7BG 7BR 7JG 7JR

PERMIT G-13332
District 3

·- 1
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PERFORMANCE - U.S. UNITS I ATl=R RESOURCES DEPT I
100SERIES BIG GUN- 24°TRAJECTORY -TAF:fRBQ,a.§:~02:lf.<EON
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~ ..
1,6°­
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. '1,76"

.·.GPM. OIA.

Hoa:z ln

200 SERIES BIG GUN - 27"TRAJECTORY - TAPER BORE NOZZLE

PERFORMANCE - METRIC UNITS
100 SERIES BIG GUN- 24°TRAJECTORY • TAPER BORE NOZZLE

7-- [!r-

:' 424£02±: .Ci:p362.. .4' id'l :
. ·= .. , ,5f\A,...J~.
$N':2404 e; if38%2.2,,%,12.4%; $2±2,25:%$'5]388! ±±i ±;j1@:'
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a Performance Is shown with Taper Borenozzles only. Distance of (tlrow wf111 Ringnozzles andTape/Ring nozzles isslghdy less. Consurt factOI)' for
,.. · complete performancedetails.~

The: lo...-<:< n\O.j~ory"ngloc re-.wh In l>ctJcrwl,.,d f,ghling .abililY. burreduced throw cft.Stanoeil, ThrowreduCUOn depend:$uponnoZZIGnow rate. In ge~l
the throw distance Is redlJOBO appro,;imal91y S% with each 3°drop in trajecto ry angle.

Pettormaoood.uahasbeen obtained un<lockdeal testcondidons andmay be adverset)' affecs.e,d bywind, poor hydraulicentrancecondllorrs or other
lactO(S. Test riser helghc of three. t~r above rnea...curemen t surl ace. No repre5(;11 1atlon regarding dropletcondlaon, uniformity, appltc3tlon rnte or
suitability for a partleu far application 1s mzde herein.



FINAL PROOF MAP
APPL/CATION NO. G-14413, PERMIT NO. G-13332

FOR
BENJAMIN LINDNER & LESLIE D. COLE
LOCATED IN THE SW 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4
OF SECTION 9, T. 16 S, R. 12 E, W.M.

TAX LOT 16-12-()9 j00503
DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

POND

WELL LDCATIN
1498 FEET NORTH AND
213 FEET EAST OF THE
NW CDORNER OF
SECTION 9, T, 16 S.,
R. 12 E, WV.M.

SW 1/4, NW 1/4

8.2 ACRES IRRIGATED

SCALE: 1" = 400'
DA TE: 6-24-02

IRRIGATED AREA
(8.2 ACRES)

RECEIVED
ocr o 22002

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

--.....-__ .._,,,...,

I, ROBERT E. BAXTER, CERTIFIED WATER RIGHT EXAMINER
IN THE STATE OF OREGON, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
WATER RIGHT SURVEY MAP WAS PREPARED BY ME.

THE PREPARATION OF THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE
OF IDENTIFYING THE LOCA T!ON OF THE WATER RIGHT
ONLY AND HAS NO INTENT TO PROVIDE DIMENSIONS OR
LOCA T!ONS OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LINES.

PREPARED BY: BAXTER LAND SURVEYING, INC., P.O. BOX 7022 BEND, ORE, 97708 382-1962



FRO1 : NUTSHELL

October 1, 2002

Water Resources Board
Att: Steve Brown

Re; Application #G-14413
Permit #G-13332

Pr.TINE NO. 5413837667 0ct. 01 22002 10:51M1 PI

Cole & Lindner
541-383-3100

Dear Mr. Brown,

Enclosed please find the Site Report and Claim of Beneficial Use prepared by
Baxter Land Surveying Inc.

We request an extension to complete the pump test.

Thank you.

Sincerely, ~

­
Benjamin Lindner & Leslie D. Cole

20420 Harper Rd.
Bend OR 97701

Fax 541-383-7667
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SITE REPORT AND CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE
FOR GROUND WATER -IRRIGATION

Reference: APPLICATION FILE G-14413, Permit G-13332

Permittee:
Benjamin Lindner and Leslie D. Cole
20420 Harper Rd.
Bend, OR 97701

Date of inspection: 6-25-01

Person Interviewed: Benjamin Lindner

Source: The well was originally drilled on 12-8-95 and deepened on 10-29-96. Thewell
is 12"in diameter, to 18.5 feet, 8"in diameter to 425 feet, 6" in diameter to 560 feet.
Static water level was 443 feet below the surface as 0f 10-29-96, (see well logs enclosed).

Well Driller: Aiken Well Drilling

Well log dated: 12-8-95 and 10-29-96

Location ofwell and point of diversion: Well is 1498 feet South and 213 feet East of the
Northwest comer of Section 9, T.16S.,R 12 E., W.M.

Rate:

Rate Allowed by Permit: 1.22 cfs for irrigation of9.73 acres.

Rate calculated based on system: The systemwas not in operation at the time of
inspection. The rate of 72 gpm was determined from a chart listing the equipment used
(see chart enclosed). A 100 series "Big Gun" with a.5"nozzle at 100 psi (per Benjamin
Lindner).

Rate ofbeneficial use calculated: 8.2 acres are being irrigated.
[1/80 cfs per second per acre x 8.2 acres = 0.10225 cfs x 448.83 gpm/cfs = 46 gprn]
Nore: Mr. Lindner operates his system 12 to 16 hours per day.

Time Limits; March lthrough October 31".

Description ofDeliverv Svstem:

Well: The well head has an access port.



FROM NUTSHELL PHONE NO. 5415837657 et. 01 2002 10:521 P5

A l 5 H.P, single phase motor, (220 Vol) and submersible "Aermotor" pump with a
"Hersey FlowMeter", Model 2" 572 SG is installed on the outflow side that measures to
the nearest 1 gallon.

Water is pumped into a 2,.. PVC line to a pond or "bulge" in the system and then pumped
by a 10 HP single phase Valdor motor with Berkley pump through 3"PVC mainline
(buried) to risers with aNelson 100 "Big Gun" with a 0.5°nozzle. There are a total of 15
risers and one Big Gun is used at any one time.

Use: Water is used for irrigation purposes to raise Orchard Grass Mix for pasture and
grass hay.

Pennit Requirements:

A. Water Meter: a water meter has been installed as described above.
B. Access: the water meter is installed along the mainline with access available.
C. The well head has an access port.
D. Pump Test: in process.

The final proof inspection of the use was found to be completed as per the terms and
conditions of Permit file G-13332 (with the exception of the pump test) and was
completed by me on 10-03-01 and the facts contained in this report and accompanying
final proof map are correct to the bes/fmy knowledge.

'3
R Baxter CWRE No. 15

We, Benjamin Lindner and Leslie D. Cole, owners of the land hereon described, agree to
the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site report and map as my Claim of
Beneficial use under the terms and conditions ofPermit ~-o. G-~,

signed:&~- signed: --- . ·· 7) dz
Benjamin Lindner LestfeD. Cole

Prepared by: Rob Baxter, CWRENo. 015
Baxter Land Surveying, Inc.
P.O. Box 7022
Bend, OR 97708
(541) 382-1962
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FINAL PROOF MAP
APPL/CATION NO. G-14413, PERMIT NO. G-13332

FOR
BENJAMIN LINDNER & LE$LfE D. COLE
LOCATED IN THE SW 1/4 OF TH£ NW 1/4
OF SECT7ON 9, T. 16 S, R. 12 E, Y.M.

TAX LOT 16-12-()9 #00503
DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

POND

ELLDCATIN
1498 FEET NORTH AND
213 FEET EAST OF THE
N\./ CORNER OF
SECTION 9, T. 16 S
R. 12 (., \J.M.

SW 7/4, NW 1/4

8.2 ACRES IRRIGATED

SCALE: 1" = 400'
DATE: 6-24-02

IRRIGATED AREA
(8.2 ACRES)

I. ROBERT £. BAXTER. CERTIFIED WATER RIGHT EXAMINER
IN TH£ STATE OF OREGON, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
WATER RIGHT SURVEY MAP WAS PREPARED BY ME.

THE PREPARATION OF THIS MAP IS FOR THE PURPOSE
OF IDENTIFYING THE LOCATION OF THE WATER RIGHT
ONLY AND HAS NO INTENT TO PROVIDE DIMENSIONS BR
LOCATIONS OF PROPERTY OWNER-SHIP LINES.

PREPARED Y: BAXTER LAND SURVEYING, INC., PO OX 7022 BEND, ORE, 97708 382-1962
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STATE OF OREGO:'\
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
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li!JTSHELL

PERFORMANCE - U.S. UNITS
100SERIES BlG GUN - 24°TRAJECTORY -TAPER BORE NOZZLE
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....~­·.r·c DA.
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PERFORMANCE - METRIC UNITS
100 SERIES BIG GUN· 2A0 TRAJECTORY· TAPEA BORE NOZZLE
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;-a,-3 •
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FF:Or·l I lUT::.HELL

PHONE: (541) 383-3100

SATE OF

COUNTY OF

BENJAMIN LINDNER
LESLIE D. COLE
20420 HARPER RD.
BEND, OREGON 97701

PERM4IT TO APPROPRIATE FEEPU ----- .....
THIS PERMIT IS HEREEY ISSUED TO

The speci~ic limits and conditions of the use are listed below.

APPLICATION PILE NUMBER: G-14413

SOURCE OF WATER: A WELL IN TEE DESCHUTES RIVER E~..SIN

.PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 9. 73 1'.CRES

i'-'JA.XIMUM RATE: O .122 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31

DATE OF PRIORITY: NOVEMBER 18, 1996

POINT OP DIVERSION LOCATION: SW 1/..!t. W?..1/4, SECTION 9, '£16S, Rl2E, W.M.;
1535 FEET SOUTH 223 FEET ESTERO NCORNER, SECTION 9

• '.:..' 1, ·-••••
. ·-·

A. Befor.e wacer us~ may begin l.\nd.er t:.his permit:, the permit.tee
shall insall a mneer or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Direcor. The pel:'1nit tee shall maintain the
meter or me:asuring devic~ in good working order.

B. The permit:tee shall alloY the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring devic,a; providad however, 1>1here the met.er or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

pplication G-14413 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-13332
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'I'he Dirtct:o..c may r,;:;~uire t.hc:: pE:rmi r.r.e.e i::o keep ond maiat.ai!l o
record 0£ t.hc: amount (volume I of wat.e1- used and may require
che t:>crmi-c.t-E:E: t.o 1.·E::uorc water use 1..."l:l e,. oeriodic s.::hed\.\lt:! as
esca~lished by the birector. In additi;n, the Director may
requir.e: the pc~mi t. t:ee: to :t:epol:·c. g~ne1::al w.:.tcr u.:ie infonnation.
the periods of water use and t".he place .and natu:ra of use of
w3ter u1"?cE:r the permii:.. The Di:!.:'c:ctor may provide an
opportunicy for t:he pern·,ir.-:.e:c r-o submit a.lte:2·11at:ive reporting
proceduras for review and approval.

C.

. ·- ·-- .. ··-··--·-------·-------- ..... ;-;,===========================================-:..::-=-====--=-:::.:· ·--- ··- _... .... . -·. ..,,
Ir!ji
11

II
I
f

Use:: of uater under aut.ho:::ity of this permit may be regulated if analysis
of data available afc.e:r che pel"mit is issued discloses that the
appropriation will meosurably reduce the surface wata~ flows necessary
to tnaincain th-=: free-flowing character of a scc:nic waterway in
quantities necessary :ior r:cr~ation, fish and wildlife in effect as of
the priority date of the right or as those quantities may be
subsequently reduced.

If substantial intel.·fcrence with a senior ~,at:er right occurs due to
withdrawal of water from any well listed on this permit, then use of
water frotn the well Cs) shall be 1.-Uscon.cinued or 'l.-educed and/or the
schedule of wit:hdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department
approves or implements i!ln alternative: administrative action to mitigate
the inte~ference. Th~ Deparcment encourages junior and senior
appropriators c.o joincly develop plans to mitigaL.e interferences.

STANDARD ·:_,c:dND!-T.IONS
Th.::! wells shall be c:onst.ructiia. :i\-;t\.:i~~or-g.ah'o·~-.-~~it:.h the G~nera.l Standards
£or the construcion and;airiengide,6ha&ex wells in Oregon. rhe
works shall be equipped ithajsabie_access rt, and may also include
an - G ST Jug@8d=guts .to determine water level. h 11 .:Jt 1./ . . - '· . . . Ielevation in t e \.IE: _ C\··,.0a :.l..-~·.l.-u1es:~ •,.\: .,-.,.,,_~<~ .. ~

•",s±ks. .
The use shall confon}-to,sick;g@asiabljsj;oration system as may be

• o ' •• Io • • • ,- , ., ; ~ \, • • ~

orde:red by the proper ,_s c,--aj:.e \of~-;-iae·~.~-. ,; .,,-;-'~~"JI:.-' ·r . , . •..~ ;;.5+3-·$:/&&@3sis •

~

rior to receiving 2 ce\'ffri'.e?l;~~¾'\l.b~'•.~')<±q~ .'.the permit holder sha~
ubmit ::. - -= -~lmp:•.. t:.~_ ,~f;~:i.1;g ..t-J:i~ a'?pa.rtment · s standards, ~o
he Water Resources Depa±tenu, @rbie<piieto: may require water level or
ump test resulcs every tenya&xstheisafte;:.-.3%2.25

Failure to comply ith any of t:i=:ie=-~pr:Ovn•ions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions 011. che use, civil
penalties. or co.ncellatio:1 of the pe!.•mit.

This oermit is fo.:r: c.he beneficial use ,:::,f water without waste. The water
user - is advised thac new r-=:gulations m2.y require the use of best
practical technologies or conse,rvat:ion practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associat~d with t.his water use must be in
compliance n1ith statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

I

i1

Application G-14413 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-13332
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The use of water shall be liitad hen i interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds hat the proposed use (s) o water described by this
permit, as conditioned, will not impair ox be detrimental tc the public
interest.

Actual construction of t.:he well shall begin within one year from permit
issuance. Ccomplete application of water to the use shall be made on or

before October 1, 2002.

Issuad February ,;JS-, 1998

2a5A,
Mart.ha7o. Pagel, Di ect.or
Water Resources Department

·-·-------------------------------··------- .----. ------- --·----··· - - . . ·-·· ··-•···.

Application G-14413
Basin OS
LKS

Wat:.er Resoul::"ces D-epartment
Volume l DESCHU1'ES R MISC
MGMT.CODES 7BG 7BR ?JG 7JR

PERMIT G-13332
District 3
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Dwight W French, 10:44 AM 4/6/98 -, G 13332

1ze. There existed l.43 acres of Tumalo

>X-Sender:
>Date: Mon,
>To: Dwight
>From: Kyle
>Subject: G
>
>Good mornin
>
>Permit G-133
parcel
>of land 9. 73

Date: Mon, 6 Apr 1998 10:44:06 -0700 (PDT)
X-Sender: frenchdw@mailhub.wrd.state.or.us
To: Russell.W.KLASSENwrd.state.or.e
From: Dwight W French <Dwiah+
Subject: G 13332

Please 1
thank yo,
Dwight

Irrigation
>District Water rights on this parcel already. The District wrote a
letter
>(they say, please try to locate it in the file) protesting this water
right
>and say the WR group did not respond.
>
>My question is: At the time of final proof, can the primary GW just
be
>diminished to supplemental to the district?
>
>

Arnao,

au core

Printed for Russ Kla,__



Dwight W French, 10:44 AM 4/6/98 -, G 13332

Date: Mon, 6 Apr 1998 10:44:06 -0700 (PDT)
X-Sender: frenchdw@mailhub.wrd.state.or.us
To: Russell.W.KLASSEN@rd.state.or.us
From: Dwight W French <Dwight.W.FRENCH@wrd.state.or.us>
Subject: G 13332

Please look into this for me.
thank you
Dwight

>X-Sender: gormankg@mailhub.wrd.state.or.us
>Date: Mon, 06 Apr 1998 10:26:33 -0700
>To: Dwight.W.FRENCH@wrd.state.or.us
>From: Kyle Gorman <Kyle.G.GORMAN@wrd.state.or.us>
>Subject: G 13332
>
>Good morning Dwight:
>
>Permit G-13332 was issued for primary irrigation of 9.73 acres on a
parcel
>of land 9.73 acres in size. There existed l.43 acres of Tumalo
Irrigation
>District Water rights on this parcel already. The District wrote a
letter
>(they say, please try to locate it in the file) protesting this water
right
>and say the WR group did not respond.
>
>My question is: At the time of final proof, can the primary GW just
be
>diminished to supplemental to the district?
>
>

Printed for Russ Klassen <Russell.W.KLASSEN@wrd.state.or.us> 1



Township

IR CHECK.LIST
Application #:b l'-fLi l 3 Vol Subbasin _

Basin: WAB:POU-WAB
i /c; S Range lz£- Section-~'1 1/4 1/4 _

✓1. Completeness checklist verified. ff, IN or No Checklist

..J.:,L2. Indicators that the process should not continue (,c - protest, it= missing, letter to file indicting hold, or ~tbcr) Y / tf:J)

_13. Groundwater review A @/ C D
_a. Is the well located in a groundwater limited area? Y / N _

/4. swY /6, Triage YI 1S}condicions/restrictions YI §,;__ _
/c..u_S. Basin Program limitations? Y /~---------------------------­

Withdrawn? Y !@ season allowed'------------------

BasinMaps have been checked. Y/ Te RiverMile is, _

Water Availability (50% < July 17, 1992 ° 80% (50% stongc] > July 17, 1992} NA _

• 1/4+- ± 2 3f j3:::_9. Rate/Duty/Scason,_...!..+___:ll:....:.... ..../ __.:..,__·-__l_1r!,_, , _

.s. v»1ire 3/- 1,3Period of Allowed Use, _

I / I ( - i ,,1 Ct' ,__.,, 11. Priority Date(s). _

i2. B.O.R.project Y /'N contract# _

1/13. 'IMDL Basin? Y / :t4,(Tu:ih.cin, Y:unhill, Pudding) DIVISION 33 Y /NNew or Old? Map Date. _

_01. Conflicts Y Ii N..,..... _

[.,"ts. Conditions? {BOR, GW, other} y / N --'-'~=\__-~_l_G _
7

L_16. Lad use approval QK'd needs approval county notified NA

1/4 Watermaster Dist: (1 2 16 18 - N\VR) (3 4 5 - NCR) (6 8 9 10 - ER) w) 12 17 -@ (14 15 19 - S\VR)

~- Le~cr will be~Limited Bad Bad w/IRsbort because _

"} "-, J r 7B

rn

Name: Date: _ f­save to m:\t\ir:nt\appH.w51



(B) Water legally released from storage.

(b) Attainmentof the specified flow levels during someportions of the year will
require development ofwater storage or implementation ofother measures to
augment flows.

(3) WaterQuality

Rights to use of water for industrial or mining purposes granted by any state agency shall
be issued only on the condition that any effluents or return flows from such uses shall not
interfere with other beneficial uses of water.

Middle Deschutes River Basin

690-505-002

( 1) Classifications

(a) Themaximum economic development of this state, the attainment of the
highest and bestuse of the waters of theMiddle Deschutes River Basin, and the
attainmentof an integrated and coordinated programfor the benefit of the'state as a
whole will be furthered through utilization of the aforementioned waters only for
domestic, livestock, municipal, irrigation, power development, industrial, mining,
recreation, wildlife and fish life uses and thewaters of theMiddleDeschutes River
Basin are hereby so classified with the following exceptions:

(A) OAR690-505-006, LowerMain StemDeschutes River, adopted
April 3, 1964, as modified by theWater Policy Review Board.

(B) The maximum economic development of this state, the attainmentof
the highest and best use of thewaters of themain stem, Metolius River,
above river mile 13.0, and the attainmentof an integrated and coordinated
program for the benefit of the state as awhole will be furthered through
utilization of the aforementioned waters only for domestic, livestock,
irrigation of lawn or non-commercial garden not to exceed one-halfacre in
area, power development, recreation, wildlife and fish life uses and the
waters of the main stem, Metolius River, above river mile 13.0, are hereby
so classified.

(C) Further, no out-of-basin diversions of the waters of the mainstem
Metolius River, above river mile 13.0, shall be permitted for any use.

(D) No further appropriations except for domestic or livestock uses shall
bepermitted for waters of the mainstem Deschutes River, from the head of
Lake Billy Chinook nearriver mile 120 to theNorth Canal Dam nearriver
mile 165.

2



Ben Bishop, 01:24 PM 4/15/97,Re: research

Date: Tue, 15 Apr 1997 13:24:44 -0700 (PDT)
X-Sender: bishopbw@mailhub.wrd.state.or.us
To: Kenneth D Dowden <Kenneth.D.DOWDEN@wrd.state.or.us>
From: Ben Bishop <Benjamin.W.Bishop@wrd.state.or.us>
Subject: Re: research

At 10:33 4/15/97 -0700, you wrote:
>Ben, I am researching rights of record for conflicts check on a file appl#
>G-14413.
>
>Located in T 16 S, R 12 E, SECTION 9, SW 1/4 NW 1/4, and more specifically
> in the west 1/2 of the west 1/2 of that 40. (=9 .73 acres)
>
>After totally giving up on WRIS and finding out there is nothing there,
>what I need from you is whether there are any lands there covered by
>Tumalo ID underHB 3111.
>
>Thanks for any help you can come up with.
>
>Ken Dowden
>
>
>Ken, nanner, nanner, nanner. My plat cards work and your's don't.
Seriously, in the SW 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 9, T. 16 $., R. 12 E., and more
specifically the W 1/2 Of the W 1/2 of that "40", is tax lot 501. In the SW
corner of tax lot 501 is a square totaling 1.02 acres being petitioned under
HB-3111. According to ourmap tax lot 501 is approximately 20 acres or the W
1/2.
Ben Bishop
Field Water Right Tech.
South Central Region

Printed for Kenneth D Dowden <Kenneth.D.DOWDEN@wrd.state.or.... 1



R KEN DOWDEN. OREGON WATER RESOURCES PLAT CARD: Township 16.00 S Range 12.00 E SECTION 9 4/16/1997
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TlJUALO CREF:K ... Page 2

19.8 ac.rea in· SE1 S\'i4 -
Section 8 •

T . 16 S . , R . 12 E . , i"!.:

3.2 acres 1n ty} s%}
32 .0 acres in Sq Sift

Section O .-
T. 16 S.• R • 12 ., •

39.b acros in SE·} NE¼ ,.
Section· 8

37 .8 acres in Slj/¼ :r,7¼ .,.
Soetion 9 ...

T. 16 S. , R. 12 E., i7.:

20.0 acres in IE; Mt
Section 8 ...

'l' • 16 S. , R . 12 E. , ,·:.,

(SeP. description of 1::.
of individual land­
or:nors follom.ng)

11.2 acres in Sl'l·" IIE1•1-
29.0 aero in s mi!

Sootion O ••
'f • 16 S ·, R. 12E., •

11.0 acros in I! SE!
19 .4 acrco j_n swI sr::! '

Section 7 ,.,
'l' • 16s . , R • 12 E . , W. 1

29.8 acres in ME} SE}; •
25.5 acres in SE; SE{ •

Section '(
'l' . 16s., R . 12 E. , l''

12.l :i.crcs in NE1
: !3\i.1 •

18.l acres in st} sf{
Section 7

13.3 acres in Si Sn ·
Section 7 •

• 16 S. , . R. 12 E. , \'i.

·16.l acres in k i
,.,. 3 .l acres in N\7,.: N',l., ,.,.

Section 7 -

7.6 acres in E} Ii!'
Section 7 ,,

T. l..S S . , !L 12 E. , :·;.

-

n n

n n

II ff

n n

_ _,__
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-

n

n

n

n
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9,+'

0.109 7.6
,n?
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Sept.l
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1905
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June 1, 15.703 \099.0
1907

Sept., l

Sept.1?00

Sept.1900

''
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CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

'for the purpose of irrigation and storage

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Deschutes County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of

the STATE ENGINEER, in Volume 9 ,at page 362 ; that the priority of tile right thereby
confirmeddatesfrom 1905

TID-ilLO IfilUDATI0li DISTRICT
9 .,., O Cj

, State of Oregon , has a right to the u.se of

'm:bis 3J.s to QCertifp, That

of

the waters of De8chutes River

SE

tltat the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes a/oreso.id, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed9 ..S cubic feet per
second for irrigation of lands within the district during the irrigation season
fro April 1 to Hovember 1 and to store said water in its reservoir at Crescent
Lake during the non-.irrigation seas:>n.

A description of the lands irrigatedunder such right, and to which the water is appurtenant (or,
if for other purposes, the place where suchwater is put to beneficialuse), is as follows:

NE N S

·'

.,

6,5
5.0%
1.4
6.5

1.0 7.2 .6.5
8.0
6.0

9.l
9.4
5.3
o,5
1.6

Sil SE NE NI Sl SE
.8 .0 9.0 .0.0 2.5

6.0 .0 .5 5.5

5.5 3,0
3.0 0.7 3g l 0 1.2
5%0 7.7 6.1° %

2.0 .lu
.1 3•.3

o.a 6.1 9.0 6.2
0.5 ,

o.o

2.8 9.0
.6., 2.7

6.0

Twp. Rge. Soc.
16s 11 E 12

13
lh
15
2l
22
23
2l
25
26
27
28
33
34
3516 s12E 7

rum" g'
9

16
17
16
19
30
31

17 S 11 E 1
I 2

ll
12
13
14

17 S 12 E 6
I· 7

ota Acre 64 3,9

This certificate involves lands irrigated under rights from
the Twnalo Creek Decree.
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And said right shalt be subjectto al? other conditions and'limitations contained in said decree.
The rightto the use ofthe water for the purposesaforesaid is restricted to the lands or place oj

use herein described. · , · · , • · _ · · · . ·

: . : ,·
11

11
I

'i

·WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this 3rd day of February 64, 19

CIRIS L. HESLER

State Engineer

Recorded in State Record ofWater Right Certificates,Volume 23 , page 3lltl2

--- - - ----- ·---=----'cJ
I I



BEFORE THE STTE ENGINEER OF OREGON

Deschutes County

I! THE MA'TIER. OF THE AFPLICATION )
OF TH CITY OF BEND, OF:.EGON, FCR )
THE APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN USE, )
PLACE OF USE AND POINT OF DJVER-)
SICN OF WATER FRCA TUMALO CREEK )
AND A CHAGE E! PLACE OF USE OF )
1.-lAl'ER FR{)-1 DESCHUTES RIVER. )

0ER
.A.t'.fROVING APPLICATION

On December 29, 1958, the City of Eend, Oregon, fl.led an appli­

cation in the office of the State Engineer for the approvul of a change in

use, plece of use and point of diversion of water from Tumalo Creek and a

ch1mge in place of use of water from Deschutes Rivel' pursuant to the pro­

visions o: 0RS 50.510 to 50.530.

In the adjudication proceedings determining the relative rights

to the use of the waters of Tumalo Creek nd its tributaries a water right

was establishcd for the irrigation of 39.Li acres in the 3E·,l; NE-t Section 8

an0 37.8 acres in the S N, Section 9,

W. M., vith u date of priority of June l, 1907. These lands are irrigated

th:..-cueh either the 'Tumslo Feed C:me.1 or the Columbia Southern Canal, the

point of diversion of the '!'urea]o Feed CaneJ. beine within the SW,i NE¼, Sec­

tion 23, Township 17 South, Range ll East, W. }., and the point of diversion

of the Columbia Southern Ganal being within the N} SE, Section 2, Township

18 South, Rsnge 10 F.sst, W. H. The right to the use of water from Tumalo

Creek for the il'rigation of theise l1rnr.:s is limited to a rnte of flow of

one-seventieth of one cubic foot per second per acre and the quantity of

ater diverted durine the irrigation seeson from April 15 to October 15 of

esch yer is liritd to a diversion of not to exceed l.8 acre feet per acre.

In the Deschutes River 3djuoicQtion proceedinga the Deschutes

r:ounty !1unicij:al I:I!lprovemcnt District \..'US adjudic:-!!ted a right to the use of

9.5 cubic feet Fer second of th9 waters of i)eschutes P.iver with a date of



....

priority 0; 1905, whicl right 'r:as made ap1 urterumt to all lands within

the d.l.strict.

The dis t,rict hes T!lode proof of :c,pi:,lice t.ion of wate.r to a bene­

ficial us€ under Perits !os. 62/ nni l26,2S for supplemental supply for

the irrl13"lt,ion of, amone ot.h".!r lnnds, the lan:J:=; involvE:d herein. Permit

No. 624 is for the use nf wuter sto.:.•,~d in Crescent Lake ResorvoJ.r un<l

Permit No. 19628 is for the use of water from Tumalo, Crater and Little

Crater Creeks and three spring branches.

A'1 agreement dr.itect Decer.iber 12, 1957 bet\,ieen the City of Bend

and Deschutes County Municipal :rmprovement District, provides that the

right to the ur.e of W~-\¼l' from Tumalo Creek only for the irrigation of

77.2 acres is to he tr:rnsferred to the City of 'Ser.d for munic:i.pal purposes.

The nercP.ment. furth~r prov:li:1es tb1t the City of Bend will perpetually pay

to the Deschutes County Municipal L"llprovement District the annual assess­

ments for operation and m'iintenance, the pe.yment of outst,,md :lng lndebtednes o

including outstanding bonds, and for :r-eplacernents ancl capital repairs on

the br.isis of 77.2 ucres, ea.ch c1cre t..:i be assessed equally as all other

lands within the district are assessed,

It is the desire of the district to <livest the SE} NE}, Section

8 and SW-} NW·.L Section 9, Township 16 South, ange 12 East, H. M., of all

rei:v.1.ininG water rights. That part of the 9.5 cubic feet per second right

from Deschutes lver appurtenant to the above lends is to be transferred

to the rerainin Janis within the d!strict nd that part of the right from

Tumalo, Crater and Little Crater Creeks and three spring branches under

Pf!rmit Nn. }9628 unrl storage from Crescent Lake Reservoir under Permit No.

624 for snpplemen"t,>!1 i!"rif3<'.ltion of said lands is to be eliminated from

the certificst0s of water right beine issued to the rlistrict.

80
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The applicant herein, owner o1 77.2 acres described in the

second paragraph herein, proposes to transfer the water right from Tuma.lo

Creek withe date of priority of June 1, 1907 for irrigation purposes to

that of municipal use within the corporate limits of the City of Bend,

Oregon and surrounding territory served by its wuter supply pipeline and

to divert the water at the City of Bend 1s intake from Tumalo Creek in the

SE} NE}, Section 7, Township 18 South, Range 10 East, W. M.

Notice of the filing of the application was given by publication

sett.l.ng forth a time and plAce certain for hearing objections to the pro­

posed change in use, place of use and point of diversion of water, if any

there were, namely: at the county courthouse in Bend, Oregon on April 23,

1959, beginning at 9:30 o'clock a.m. The notice was published in the Bend

Bulletin, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Deschutes

County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of February 27,

and Y.iarch 6 and 13, 1959. The date set for hearing in said notice was not

less than thirty days after the last pubJ.icution of the notice.

2lo objections having been filed end it apearing that the proposed

chango in use, place of use and point of diversion of water may be made

without injury to existing rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEHEFORE, it hereby is ORDERED thnt the water right from

'l'umalo Creek hereinbefore described as apr-urtenant to 39. acres in the

SE} NE}, Section 8, and 37.8 acres in the 5! N,, Section 9, Tomnship 16

South, Range 12 East, W. N., with a date of___Ed.gri t.y af .Tuna 1, 190'L be

severed therefrom and simultaneously and without loss of priority trans­

ferred to the City of Send, Oregon for municipal use within the corporate

limits of the sai:i city and surrounding territory served by its water supply

8.L
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pipelines and said water shall be diverted at the City of Bend's intake

from Tumalo Creek located in the SE; NEj, Section 7, Tot,rnship 18 South,

F.ange J.O East, • M,

It is FURT&"R ORDERED that the water so transferred shall be

applied to beneficial use by the City of Bend, Oregon, on or before

October 1, 1965 or within such extension of time as may be granted by the

State Engineer for eood cause shown.

It is F'UftTHh'"R OP.DEHED thn.t the quantity of water heretofore used

for the irrigation of ?? .2 ocres from Tuma.lo Creek described in paragraph

7 hereof and by this order transferred to municipal purposes by the City

of Bend, Oregon, shall be limited to a maximum diversion of 1.103 cubic

feet per second~ beeinning on April 15 and ending on October 15 of each

year, and the total quar.tity divert~d during said period shall not exceed

129.96 acre feet, measured at the e:r.istinf tr.eters in the city's parallel

pipelines

It is FURTHER ORDERED that that part of the right to the use of

~ cubic feet per second of the waters of Deschutes River with a date of

priority of 1905, aprurtenant to the SE} ?Ei, Section 8, and the Si N},

Section 9, Tonship l6 South, f.ange 12 East, W. M., be .3evered therefrom

and simultanE:ously and without loss of priority transferred to the remain­

ing lands ru:vfog w::tt-er rlc;hts vitbin the Deschutes County Municipal Improve­

rent District.

Tt is FURTHR CFDERED that the right to the use of water from

Tumalo Creek, Crater and Little Crater Creeks and three spring branches

under Permit No. 19628, on:3 water stored in Crescent Lake Reservoir under

Fermit. N0• 621,, for the irrigation of the SEf NE,i, Sect.ion 8, and the

sw;f- !'JWi, Section 9, To•msbip 16 South, Range 12 East, W. M., be eliminated

from the certificates of water right in the process of being issued to the

i) 1- t C t l~•ni· cin::il Improvement District, now Tuma.lo Ird.~ation Districtescuu ·es oun Y ,.., r- 0
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It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of proof satisfactory to

the State ingincer of appl.i.c-<:,tion of •..13ter t.o beneficial use for municipal

puq:oses withtn tht' co!'i:or;;te limits £ the City of Eend, Oregon, and su.r.­

rounding territory served by its water supply r,ipelines, a certificate of

water r:J.ght shall be issued to the Cit:,, of Bend, Oregon, to the extent to

which tbe water has been used beneficivlly.

Doted at Salem, Oregon this 8th day of tA11y, 1959.

/V.- -I· ,,J O l1 J)e-,· l ,

V1.16. ».1?/ .haw,
U.HIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer



BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON

Deschutes County

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT FOR)
THE APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE)
OF USE OF WATER FROM DESCHUTES )
RIVER, ). - . .

APPROVING APPLICATION

T-50

I
On February l5, 196l, Tumalo Irrigation District filed an appli­

cation in the office of tbe State Engineer for the approval of a change in

place of use of water from Deschutes River pursuant to the provisions of

ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The Tumalo Irrigation District has heretofore acquired title to

lands with certain water rights appurtenant thereto located within the

boundaries of the district, said lands and water rights being described as
Tuma lo,

follows: Crater and
Des- Little Crater Crescent

Sub- Sec- Township chutes Tuma lo Creeks and Lake
division tion 6 Range River Creek 3 Springs Storage

( 1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

SW% Sw± 14 16s llE 3.0 3.0 p 3.0
NW}; SW} 21 16s llE 2,8 2.8 p 2.8
Sw S} 21 16S llE 8.6 .6 p 8.6
NE} NE} 22 16s llE 17.0 •·% 17.0 P · 17.0
S; Nk 22 16S llE 12.0-'1) 7.3 ( 4.7 P) 12.0

( 7.3 S)
SW NE} 23 16s llE 1.0 1.0 p 1.0
SE NW± 23 16S llE 5.0 5.0 p 5,0
NW; NE 33 16S llE 4.0 4.0 p 4.0
SE± NE± 34 16s llE 3.3 3.3 p 3.3
NE SE} 34 16S llE 0.7 0.7 p 0.7
SE} SE} 35 16S llE 0.6 (2) 0.6
NWk; NEk 17 16S 12E 11.6 ( 1)11.6 11. 6 s 11.6
SE} NEk 17 16S 12E 12.1 12.1 P, 12.1
NW NW¥ 1 17S llE 6.0 (2) 6.0 6.0 s 6.0
NW NE% 4 17S llE 5.8 5.8 P 5.8
NE} NE} 11 17S llE S,6 (2) 5.6 5.6 s 5.6
SW} NE} 11 17S llE 2.5 (2) 2.5 2.5 s 2.5
NE SEk 12 17S llE 1. 2 l. 2 p 1.2

NOTE: See Column (5) (1) Date of Priority of June l, 1907
(2) Date of Priority of September, 1900.

NOTE: See Column (6) - - p means primary water right
s means supplemental water right



Premer:

In the matter of the determination of the relative rights to

the use of the waters of Deschutes River and its tributaries, a water right

was established in the name of the Deschutes County Municipal Improvement

District, no Tuma lo Irrigation District, for the use of 9.5 cubic feet per

second of the waters of Deschutes River, vith a date of priority of 1905,

for the irrigation of all lands within the District, which include those

lands described in Column 4 on the preceding page.

In the matter of the determination of the relative rights to the

use of the waters of Tumalo Creek and its tributaries, a water right was

established for the irrigation of those lands described in Column 5 above

with dates of priority of June l, 1907 and September, 1900.

Certificate of water right issued to Tumalo Irrigation District

and recorded at Page 26050, Volume 18, State Record of Water Right Certifi­

cates, confirms a right, under Permit No. 19628, to the use of the waters

of Tumalo, Crater and Little Crater Creeks and three springs, with a date

of priority of October 29, 1913, for the irrigation of, among other lands,

those described in Column 6 on the preceding page.

Certificate of water right issued to the Tumalo Irrigation District

and recorded at Page 26051, Volume l8, State Record of Water Right Certifi­

cates, confirms a right under Permit No. 624 to the use of the waters stored

in Crescent Lake Reservoir, with a date of priority of April 7, 1911, for

supplemental irrigation of all lands within the District which include those

described in Column 7 on the preceding page.

III

The District proposes to transfer the water rights described in

Paragraph II above, except 2.2 acres in the S Sk, Section 2l, and 1.3

acres in the S; N, Section 22, Township l6 South, Range 11 East, M.,

from sources set forth in Columns 4, 6 and 7 of said Paragraph II, with­

out loss of priority, to the lands set forth in the following table:



Tuma lo,
Crater and

Des- Little Crater CrescentSub- Sec- Township chutes Tumalo Creeks and Lakedivision tion Range River Creek 3 Springs Storage(l) (2) (3) . (4) (5) (6) (7)

SW; NE} 34 16S 11E 2.43 2.43 p 2.43NW; SE} 35 16s llE 3.40 3.40 P 3.40SE} SE% 35 16s llE 2.70 2.70 p 2.70SE} NE} 8 16S 12E 39.40 (3) 33.6 (33.00 S) 38.80
(5.80 P)SW NV ; 16S 12E 37.80 37.80 p 37.80SNWk 16s 12E .26 .26 p • 2 6NE} SW% 17 16S 12E 3.70 3.70 p 3.70NE} NE} 18 16S 12E .36 .36 p .36SW}; S% 18 16S 12E 4.10 4.10 p 4.10NE NE% l 17S llE .70 .70 p .70SE} NE} 1 17s llE 4.45 4.45 p 4.45

NOTE: See Column 5 - ­ (3) 18.9 acres have a date of priority of
June 1, 1907

l4.7 acres have a date of priority of
September, 1900.

IV

Notice by publication as provided by ORS 540.520 was not given

in connection with this application for the reason that siid section pro­

vides notice is not required on an application for a change in place of

use of water only.

V

No objections having been filed and it appearing such change

in place of use of water will inure to the benefit of the District, and

may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should be

approved.

VI

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the proposed change in

place of use of water be and the same hereby is approved and the water rights

hereinbefore described in Paragraph II, except for 2.2 acres in the S S,

Section 21 and l.3 acres in SW,k NW\, Section 22, Township 16 South, Range 11

East, W. M., from sources set forth in Columns 4, 6 and 7 of said Paragraph

II, be severed therefrom and simultaneously and without loss of priority,

transferred to the lands set forth in the tabulation in Paragraph III hereof.
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VII

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be

applied to beneficial use on or before October l, 1962, or within such

extension of time as may be granted by the State Engineer for good cause

shown.

VIII

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of proof satisfactory to

the State Engineer of the complete application of water to beneficial use

on the lands to which the water is transferred hereby, certificate of water

right shall be issued to Tumalo Irrigation District, or their successor in

interest, to the extent to which the water has been applied beneficially

and the certificates of water right heretofore issued to Tumalo Irrigation

District and recorded at pages 26050 anci 2j051, Volume 18, and page 26508,

Volume 18, State Record of Water Right Certificates, shall be canceled.

Dated at Salem,

No f-c:J o •• .!}.:u,. r
\/,,/. U. f' · I :1 .!

C,,+.1se

- gHM%.a.««
State Engineer

+ " z4 el393
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT FOR)
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF)
USE OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 3990

1

On July 3, 1978, Tumalo Irrigation District filed an application in the

office of the Water Resources Director for approval of a change in place of use of

water from Tumalo Creek, Deschutes River, Crater Creek, Little Crater Creek and

three springs and Crescent Lake Reservoir, pursuant to the provisions of 0RS 540.510

to 540.530.
As modified in accord with the provisions of the order of the State Engineer,

y.@.+?
entered April 10, 1961, approving transfer application No. T-50, the right previ­

ously described by the certificate of water right issued to Tumalo Irrigation Dis­

trict and recorded at page 26050, Volume 18, State Record of Water Right Certificates,

now exists for the use of water from Tumalo Creek, supplemented by the use of water

from Crater Creek, from Little Crater Creek and from three spring branches, for ir­

rigation of, among other lands, 37. 8 acres in S1'11.-.. Nl\11/4 of Section 9, Township 16

South, Range 12 East, W.M., with a date of priority of October 29, 1913.

As modified in accord with the provisions of said order of the State Engi­

neer, the lands above described also have supplemental rights, being rights to the

use of water from Deschutes River, with a date of priority of 1905, previously de­

scribed by certificate recorded at page 31412, Volume 23, State Record of Water Right

Certificates; and to the use of waters of Crescent Lake Reservoir, with a date of

priority of April 7, 1911, previously described by certificate recorded at page

26051, Volume 18, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to trans­

fer the water rights therefrom, without loss of priority, and to irrigate in lieu

thereof a certain 20.0 acres in NI; Sa of Section 11, Township 16 South' Range 11

East, . W.M.; 5. 0 acres in SW¼ SW¼, S. 0 acres in SE¼ S\\11,a of Section 17; 5. 0 acres in

NW; NI; and 2.8 acres in NE; Na of Section 20, Township 17 South, Range 12 East,

.M.
The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of th T 1 . .e uma.o Irrigation
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District and the Board of Directors of said District approved the proposed change in

place of use of water at a regular meeting held May 9, 1978.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change

in place of use of water may be made without injury to existing rights, the appli­

cation should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in place of

use described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied to

beneficial use on or before October 1, 1979.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt of proof satisfactory to the Water

Resources Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on the lands

to which the water is-transferred hereby, certificate of water right shall be issued

to Tumalo Irrigation District confirming this and prior changes within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 14th day of July, 1978.

E. Sexson
Director
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TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
64697 COOKAVE

BEND, OREGON 97701
Phone (541) 382-3053
FAX (541) 383-3287

July 17, 1997

Mr. Corey Engel
Oregon Water Resources Department
158 12" S. NE
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: Ben Lindner Water Right Application
16-12-09-SW/NW-502. G14413

Dear Mr. Engel:

JUL 2 l 1997
WATER +ESUU+CESDEPT.

StEM, OREGON

In a conversation with Mr. Lindner about two weeks ago, he indicated that the State had
issued a permit for an irrigation well for 9.73 acres on his property. The total acres on his
property is 9.73 acres. He has a water right under Tumalo Irrigation District for 1.43
acres, and also has a long driveway and house, etc.

I. ls there an overlap ofwater rights?
2. Has the State in fact issued a water right?
3. Does the State issue a water right within the boundaries ofan irrigation district

without notifying the irrigation district?

Ifhe does have a permit for an irrigation well, please send the District a map of the area
to be irrigated to prevent an overlap with the District's water right area.

l would appreciate any help you can give me in this matter.

Rescc:filly.

TUMALO IRRIGATION DISTRICT

-ta.'A
Elmer G. McDaniels
Manager/Secretary

EGM:ss



July 22, 1997

Elmer G. McDaniels
Tumalo Irrigation District
64697 Cook Ave.
Bend OR 97701

RE: Lindner Application, G-14413

Dear Mr. McDaniels,

This is in reply to your letter dated July 17, 1997. In answer to your questions:

l. Is there an overlap ofwater rights? Before I performed the Initial Review for G-14413,
a conflict check was done to ensure that there were no existing primary irrigation rights
on the same land proposed to be irrigated under this application. No existing rights were
found.

2. Has the State infact issued a water right[in light ofMr. Lindner's comment that "the
State had issued a permitfor an irrigation wellfor 9.73 acres"]? I am unable to locate
any existing permit or right on the same lands proposed to be irrigated under this
application. Perhaps Mr. Lindner was referring to this application.

3. Does the State issue a water rightwithin the boundaries ofan irrigation district
withoutnotifying the irrigation district? It is the current practice of the Department to
notify irrigation districts ofwater right applications only in cases where the applicant
proposes to either cross district-owned land, or use water directly from district ditches,
pipelines, or other conveyance structures. The Department does not currently inform
irrigation districts ofany other applications within district boundaries. Ifyou would like
to be informed ofapplications within T.I.D., I recommend subscribing to the weekly
PublicNotice ofwater right filings. This notice contains applicant information (including
location), which would indicate whether it is within district boundaries.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 503-378-8455, extension 457.

Sincerely,

Mr. Cory C. Engel
Water Right Processing Technician
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

BENJAMIN LINDNER
LESLIE D. COLE
20420 HARPER RD.
BEND, OREGON 97701

PHONE : ( 541 ) 3 83-3100

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-14413

SOURCE OF WATER: A WELL IN THE DESCHUTES RIVER BASIN

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 9.73 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: 0.122 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31

DATE OF PRIORITY: NOVEMBER 18, 1996

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: SW 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 9, TI6S, R12E, W.M.;
1535 FEET SOUTH & 223 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 9

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or
its equivalent) and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

SW 1/4 NW 1/4 9.73 ACRES
SECTION 9

TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the
meter or measuring device in good working order.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

I

Application G-14413 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-13332
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C. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
water under the permit. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

Use of water under authority of this permit may be regulated if analysis
of data available after the permit is issued discloses that the
appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary
to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in
quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife in effect as of
the priority date of the right or as those quantities may be
subsequently reduced.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to
withdrawal of water from any well listed on this permit, then use of
water from the well (s) shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the
schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department
approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate
the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior
appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

STANDARD CONDITIONS
The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include
an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

Application G-14413 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-13332
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The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Actual construction of the well shall begin within one year from permit
issuance. Complete application of water to the use shall be made on or
before October 1, 2002.

Issued February 15, 1998

3,A
arEnao. agel, Director
Water Resources Department

Application G-14413
Basin 05
LKS

Water Resources Department
Volume 1 DESCHUTES R MISC
MGMT.CODES 7BG 7BR 7JG 7JR

PERMIT G-13332
District 3



Mailing List for PFO Co ies
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Application #G-14413 PFO Date August 26, 1997

Original mailed to:

Applicant: BENJAMIN LINDNER& LESLIED. COLE, 20420 HARPERRD, BEND, OREGON
97701

Copies Mailed
By:. (CCopies sent to:

1. WRD - File # G-14413
2. WRD- Water Availability: Ken Stahr

PFO, Map, and Fact Sheet Copies sent to:
3. WRD - Watermaster # District 3
4. WRD - Regional Manager (not Bob Main):
5. ODFWDistrict Biologist: Deschutes District
.6. PK5
Copies sent to Other Interested Persons (CRE, Agent, Well Driller, Commenter, etc.)

6.-------------------------
7.-------------------------

8. -------------------------

9.-------------------------
10.-------------------------
11. _

12. -------------------------

13. -------------------------

"$1O LETTER" sent to Interested Persons who have not protested or paid for copies

I. Elmer G. McDaniels. Tumalo Irrigation District. 64697 Cook Ave., Bend. Oregon 9770 I

2.-------------------------
...
3.-------------------------
CASEWORKER : LKS



INVOICE I/ _158 12TH ST. N.E.
SALEM, OR 97310-0210

378-8455 1 378-8130 (FAX)

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT# 18854

RECEIVED FROM: f<0 ( (K,,o' (' £ L R2,LA APPLICATION ? 1/3. ' -,
BY: PERMIT

TRANSFER

CASH:□
CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

Xu.2&°[] TOTAL REC'D Is /lm. .,.> I

PCA ANDOBJECT CLASS VOUCHER II

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE

RECORD FEE

s
s /9 oO
s -
LICENSE FEE

s
s

[s

0219
0220

0202
0204

0206

CASH ACCT.

EXAM FEE

s
$

s
EXAM FEE

$

(IDENTIFY)

(IDENTIFY)

WAD OPERATING ACCT I , J_Jfit oil/

WRD MISC CASH ACCT
ADJUDICATIONS

PUBLICATIONS/ MAPS

RESEARCH FEES
MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)

WATER RIGHTS:
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Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Rights Division

Water Rights Application
Number G-14413

Final Order

Application History

On November 18, 1996, BENJAMIN LINDNER and LESLIE D COLE submitted
an application to the Department for a water use permit. The
Department issued a Proposed Final Order on September 9, 1997. The
protest period closed October 24, 1997, and no protest was filed.

The proposed use would not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Order

Upon payment of outstanding permit recording fees, Application G­
14413 shall be approved as proposed by the Proposed Final Order and
as provided on the attached draft permit.

Permit recording fees are required in the amount of $ 100.00. Said
fees are due and payable no later than 60 days from the date of
this Final Order. Failure to pay the required permit recording
fees within 60 days from the date of this Final Order will result
in the proposed rejection of Application G-14413.

DATED January ..:zP , 1998

t#±
Director

r;;;----
l

t .

l FEB-598
I
l------ -

Appeal Rights

No changes have been made to the findings of the Proposed Final
Order and no protests were filed during the protest period
following the Proposed Final Order, therefore, there is no
opportunity for appeal or judicial review of this final order
(690-310-160(5)).



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

DRAFT PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS DRAFT PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

BENJAMIN LINDNER
LESLIE D. COLE
20420 HARPER RD. PHONE: (541) 383-3100
BEND, OREGON 97701

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-14413

SOURCE OF WATER: A WELL IN THE DESCHUTES RIVER BASIN

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 9.73 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: 0.122 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31

DATE OF PRIORITY: NOVEMBER 18, 1996

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: SW 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 9, TI6S, R12E, W.M.;
1535 FEET SOUTH & 223 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 9

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or
its equivalent) and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

SW 1/4 NW 1/4 9.73 ACRES
SECTION 9

TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the
meter or measuring device in good working order.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Application G-14413 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
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C. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
water under the permit. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

Use of water under authority of this permit may be regulated if analysis
of data available after the permit is issued discloses that the
appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary
to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in
quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife in effect as of
the priority date of the right or as those quantities may be
subsequently reduced.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to
withdrawal of water from any well listed on this permit, then use of
water from the well (s) shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the
schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department
approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate
the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior
appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

STANDARD CONDITIONS
The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also.include
an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

Application G-14413 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
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The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Actual construction of the well shall begin within one year from permit
issuance. Complete application of the water to the use shall be made on
or before October 1, 2002.

,

Issued

DRAFT

l99

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

Martha 0. Pagel, Director
Water Resources Department

Application G-14413
Basin 05
LKS

Water Resources Department
Volume 1 DESCHUTES R MISC
MGMT. CODES 7BG 7BR 7JG 7JR

PERMIT DRAFT
District 3
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FO CHECKLIST
PFO TO FO CONVERSION

EvEwAre: +/fse
INITIALS : DB

FOMOD
MGMT CODES:

7J
7

FO & PERMITDENIAL
OMMENTS:

FO T e: circle t es

In preparing the FO, you should check the following:

1. Y/(() were comments or protests received? If so, from whom and when?

2. / On the PFO CC list, verify names and addresses of ALL commentors (regardless of
comment date), affected landowners, and those who paid the $10 fee.

3. Y / N /~ If for Surface water, Have affected landowners been notified?

4. Y !if]) Is the file lacking a signed oath of accuracy for the application?

5. y~ Has ODFW asked for self certification of screening condition? /lso,writo"ODFWCERT"ln1hopormlt
blank on thD front of the file.

6. Y ;@ Is water use prohibited for one or more months of the normal use period?

7.~f # 6 = "", is short season letter on file? Note: If short season letter is lacking, see Item #10
below. Give applicant 60 days to submit required information.

8. -!f}D_ Verify payment of recording fees (circle the appropriate option)
( 1 l Issue FO w/permit if fees are paid -- Prepare refund request

for excess fees, including standing fees if no protest is filed
and no modifications are being made to the PFO

(2) Issue FO w/o permit if fees are lacking

• 9. rj}t N Is further processing possible? If not state reason: _

10. Notify applicant of additional information or fees required prior to permit issuance. (SEND
CERTIFIED LETTER & use standard wording from M:\... \FO\TOOLS if possible)

11. Assign permit numbers to files with oath, fees, and no protests or other issues

12. Y !ff} Do the PFO conclusions requires modification? Why? _
(If YES, circle FOMOD and one ot y_ e below)

Modify FO as needed to:

Initials DB
13. / Respond to significant comments, issues, or disputes related to the proposed use of water
/ (see notes, if any, listed above)

14. Include or exclude permit conditions and management codes

15. /Correct PFO errors (such as POD or POU location (verify from map), Permit format)

Once FO document is completed:
16.~Save WordPerfect document in M:\... \FO\WEEK 120 & delete duplicates

17. Print final draft of document and submit to team leader for review
18. Y / N Team leader review completed M:\groups\wr\fo\tools\chklstdb.wpd



,,. 3.

Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Rights Division

Water Rights Application
Number G-14413

Proposed Final Order

Summary of Recommendation: The Department recommends that the attached
draft permit be issued with conditions.

Application History

On November 18, 1996, BENJAMIN LINDNER AND LESLIE D. COLE submitted an
application to the Department for the following water use permit:

■ Amount of Water: 56.0 GALLONS PER MINUTE (GPM)
■ Use of Water: IRRIGATION OF 9.73 ACRES
■ Source of Water: A WELL IN THE DESCHUTES RIVER BASIN
■ Area of Proposed Use: DESCHUTES County within SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP
16 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, W.M.

On 4/25/97, the Department mailed the applicant notice of its Initial
Review, determining that the use of 0.12 Cubic Foot per Second (CFS) from
a well in the Deschutes River Basin for Irrigation of 9. 73 acres is
allowable from March 1 to October 31 0f each year. The applicant did not
notify the Department to stop processing the application within 14 days
of that date and did not submit any additional information about the pond
identified on the application as part of the delivery system.

On 5/13/97, the Department gave public notice of the application in its
weekly notice. The public notice included a request for comments, and
information for interested persons about both obtaining future notices
and a copy of the proposed final order.

No written comments were received within 30 days.

In reviewing applications, the Department may consider any relevant
sources of information, including the following:

- comments by or consultation with another state agency
any applicable basin program
any applicable comprehensive plan or zoning ordinance
the amount of water available
the rate and duty for the proposed use
pending senior applications and existing water rights of record
designations of any critical groundwater areas

1
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Application G-14413

- the Scenic Waterway requirements of ORS 390.835
- applicable statutes, administrative rules, and case law
- any general basin-wide standard for flow rate and duty of water

allowed
- the need for a flow rate and duty higher than the general standard
- any comments received

Findings of Fact

The Deschutes Basin Program allows the following uses: IRRIGATION OF 9.73
ACRES.

The applicant has identified a pond as part of the delivery system.
Additional information regarding use of the pond was requested from the
applicant, in the Initial Review, if water was to be stored in the pond
for uses in addition to irrigation or beyond the irrigation season. No
additional information has been received by the Department.

Senior water rights exist on A WELL, IN THE DESCHUTES RIVER BASIN, or on
downstream waters.

A WELL, IN THE DESCHUTES RIVER BASIN, is above a State Scenic Waterway.

Water is available for further appropriation for the period MARCH 1
THROUGH OCTOBER 31, the Irrigation Season.

The Department finds that no more than 0.122 CFS (54.7 GPM) would be
necessary for the proposed use. The amount of water requested, 56.0 GPM
(0.125 CFS), shall be restricted to 0.122 CFS (54.7 GPM) .

The well is not within a designated critical ground water area.

The Department determined, based upon OAR 690-09, that the proposed
groundwater use will not have the potential for substantial interference
with the nearest surface water source, namely the Deschutes River.

The Groundwater Section finds that there is NOT a preponderance of
evidence that the proposed use of groundwater will measurably reduce the
surface water flows necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of
a scenic waterway in quantities necessary for recreation, fish and
wildlife.

Conclusions of Law

Under the provisions of ORS 537.621, the Department must presume that a
proposed use will ensure the preservation of the public welfare, safety
and health if the proposed use is allowed in the applicable basin program
established pursuant to ORS 536.300 and 536.340 or given a preference
under ORS 536.310(12), if water is available, if the proposed use will
not injure other water rights and if the proposed use complies with rules
of the Water Resources Commission.

2



Application G-14413

The proposed use requested in this application is allowed in the
Deschutes Basin Plan.

No preference for this use is granted under the provisions of ORS
536.310(12).

Water is available for the proposed use.

The proposed use will not injure other water rights.

The proposed use complies with rules of the Water Resources Commission.

The proposed use complies with the State Agency Agreement for land use.

No proposed flow rate and duty of water higher than the general
basin-wide standard is needed.

For these reasons, the required presumption has been established.

once the presumption has been
preponderance of evidence that

One or more of the criteria for establishing the presumption
are not satisfied; or
The proposed use would not ensure the preservation of the
public welfare, safety and health as demonstrated in comments,
in a protest . or in a finding of the department that
shows:
(A) The specific aspect of the public welfare, safety and

health under ORS 537. 525 that would be impaired or
detrimentally affected; and

(B) Specifically how the identified aspect of the public
welfare, safety and health under ORS 537. 525 would be
impaired or be adversely affected.

(b)

Under the provisions of ORS 537.621,
established, it may be overcome by a
either:

(a)

In this application, all criteria for establishing the presumption have
been satisfied, as noted above. The presumption has not been overcome by
a preponderance of evidence that the proposed use would impair or be
detrimental to the public interest.

The Department therefore concludes that water is available in the amount
necessary for the proposed use; the proposed use will not result in
injury to existing water rights; and the proposed use would ensure the
preservation of the public welfare, safety and health as described in ORS
537.525.

3



Application G-14413

Recommendation

The Department recommends that the attached draft permit be issued with
conditions.

, 1997

Manager

Protest Rights

Under the provisions of 537.621(7), you have the right to protest this
proposed final order. Your protest must be in writing, and must include
the following:

• Your name, address, and telephone number;
• A description of your interest in the proposed final order, and,
if you claim to represent the public interest, a precise statement
of the public interest represented;

A detailed description of how the action proposed in this
proposed final order would impair or be detrimental to your
interest;
• A detailed description of how the proposed final order is in
error or deficient, and how to correct the alleged error or
deficiency;
• Any citation of legal authority to support your protest, if
known; and
• If you are not the applicant, the $200 protest fee required by
ORS 536.050 and proof of service of the protest upon the applicant.
• If you are the applicant, a statement of whether or not you are
requesting a contested case hearing. If you do not request a
hearing, the Department will presume that you do not wish to contest
the findings of the proposed final order.

If you do not protest this Proposed Final Order and if no
substantive changes are made in the final order,you will not have
an opportunity for judicial review, protest or appeal of the final
order whenitis issued,

Your protest must be received in the Water Resources Department no later
than October 24, 1997.

After the protest period has ended, the Director will either issue a
final order or schedule a contested case hearing. The contested case
hearing will be scheduled only if a protest has been submitted and if

• upon review of the issues, the director finds that there are
significant disputes related to the proposed use of water, or
• the applicant requests a contested case hearing within 30 days
after the close of the protest period.

LKS-109

4
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DRAFT This is not a permit!!!
STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

DRAFT PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

DRAFT

THIS DRAFT PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

BENJAMIN LINDNER
LESLIE D. COLE
20420 HARPER RD.
BEND, OREGON 97701

PHONE : ( 541) 3 8 3-3100

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-14413

SOURCE OF WATER: A WELL IN THE DESCHUTES RIVER BASIN

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 9.73 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: 0.122 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31

DATE OF PRIORITY: NOVEMBER 18, 1996

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: SW 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 9, TI6S, R12E, W.M.;
1535 FEET SOUTH & 223 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 9

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or
its equivalent) and 3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the
irrigation season of each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

SW 1/4 NW 1/4 9.73 ACRES
SECTION 9

TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the
meter or measuring device in good working order.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Application G-14413 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
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C. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water use information,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
water under the permit. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

Use of water under authority of this permit may be regulated if analysis
of data available after the permit is issued discloses that the
appropriation will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary
to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in
quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife in effect as of
the priority date of the right or as those quantities may be
subsequently reduced.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to
withdrawal of water from any well listed on this permit, then use of
water from the well (s) shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the
schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department
approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate
the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior
appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

The wells shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The
works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include
an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

Application G-14413 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT
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By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Actual construction of the well shall begin within one year from permit
issuance. Complete application of the water to the use shall be made on
or before October 1, 2001.

Issued

DRAFT

l99_

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

Water Resources Department
Director

Application G-14413
Basin 05
LKS

Water Resources Department
Volume 1 DESCHUTES R MISC

MGMT.CODE

PERMIT DRAFT
District 3



Cole & Lindner
541-383-3100

JAN -2 1998
ATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON
December 30, 1997

Water Rights Division
Water Resources Dept.
Attention: Dwight French, SectionManager
158 12th St. NE
Salem OR 97310-0210

Re: Application #G-14413. initiated Nov. 18, 1996

Dear Mr. French:

We were led to expect, according to the time line mandatedby Administrative Procedures
Act ORS 183, that the application process would be completedbymid-August

We received a draft permit that was issued on September 9, 1997. The letter accompanying

the draft said the final permit could be issued on October 24th, twomonths after the
mandated deadline.

Please be advised that, almost five months past the original mandated completion date, we
still have not received ow- final permit.

cc: Representative LynnLundquist, 12503 S. Shumway Rd., Powell Butte, OR 97753

20420 Harper Rd.
Bend OR 97701 USA

Fax 541-383-7667



Oregon
APRIL 25, 1997

WATER

BENJAMIN LINDNER & LESLIE D COLE
20420 HARPER RD
BEND, OREGON 97701

Reference: File G-14413

Dear Applicant:

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT AND IS
SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT NEXT PHASE OF PROCESS

This letter is to inform you of the status of your application for
water use. Based on the information you have supplied, the Water
Resources Department has reached the following conclusions:

Initial Review Determinations:

1. Your application is complete and not defective.

2. The proposed use is not prohibited by law or rule.

3. The use of water for IRRIGATION OF 9.73 ACRES is allowable
under OAR 690-505-002(1) (a), the Deschutes Basin Program.

4. The Department finds that no more than 53. 9 gallons per minute
is necessary for the proposed use. The amount of water
requested, 56.0 gallons per minute, shall be limited to 53.9
gallons per minute, or 0.12 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS).

5. The Department determined, based upon OAR 690-09, that the
proposed groundwater use will not have the potential for
substantial interference with surface water sources.

6. Water in the amount of 0.12 CFS for IRRIGATION OF 9.73 ACRES
is available March 1 through October 31.

Summary of Initial Determinations

The use of 0.12 CFS from A WELL IN DESCHUTES RIVER BASIN for
IRRIGATION OF 9.73 ACRES is allowable from March 1 to October 31 of
each year.

Because of these favorable determinations to your
application the Department can now move your ap_plication to
the next phase of the water rights application review
process. This phase is where public interest factors will
be evaluated.

Commerce Building
158 12th StreetNE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

J



Please reference the application number when sending any
correspondence regarding the conclusions of this initial review.
Comments received within the comment period will be evaluated at
the next phase of the process.

NOTE: If more water is pumped into the pond than is used · for
irrigation (i.e. if additional water is used in the pond for
aesthetic or other uses), it will be necessary to amend your
application to include an additional amount of water for
maintenance of the pond for uses in addition to irrigation. If you
choose to amend your application for uses in addition to
irrigation, please do so within 30 days. (If no more water is
pumped into the pond than is used for irrigation, and the pond is
empty at the end of each irrigation season, then no amendment is
necessary. )

To Proceed With Your Application:

If you choose to proceed with your application, you do not have to
notify the Department. Your application will automatically be
placed on the Department's Public Notice to allow others the
opportunity to comment. After the comment period the Department
will complete a public interest review and issue a proposed final
order.

Withdrawal Refunds:

If you choose not to proceed, you may withdraw your application and
receive a refund (minus a $50 processing charge per application.)
To accomplish this you must notify the Department in writing by MAY
9, 1997. For your convenience you may use the enclosed "STOP
PROCESSING" form.

If A Permit Is Issued It Will Likely Include The Following
Conditions:

l. Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the
permittee shall install a meter or other suitable
measuring device as approved by the Director. The
permittee shall maintain the meter or measuring device in
good working order.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the
meter or measuring device; provided however, where the
meter or measuring device is located within a private
structure, the watermaster shall request access upon
reasonable notice.

C. The Director may require the permittee to keep and
maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water used
and may require the permittee to report water use on a
periodic schedule as established by the Director. In



,,

addition, the Director may require the permittee to
report general water use information, the periods of
water use and the place and nature of use of water under
the permit. The Director may provide an opportunity for
the permittee to submit alternative reporting procedures
for review and approval.

2. Use of water under authority of this permit may be regulated
if analysis of data available after the permit is issued
discloses that the appropriation will measurably reduce the
surface water flows necessary to maintain the free-flowing
character of a scenic waterway in quantities necessary for
recreation, fish and wildlife in effect as of the priority
date of the right or as those quantities may be subsequently
reduced. ·

3. If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs
due to withdrawal of water from any well listed on this
permit, then use of water from the well(s) shall be
discontinued or reduced and/or the schedule of withdrawal
shall be regulated until or unless the Department approves or
implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate
the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior
appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate
interferences.

4. You will be required to comply with state and federal water
quality standards.

5. The priority date for this application is November 18, 1996.

If you have any questions:

Feel free to call me at (503) 378-8455 or 1 (800) 624-3199
extension 457 if you have any questions. Please have your
application number available if you call.

Sincerely,

Mr.tfa~
Initial Reviewer

cc:

enclosures:

Regional Manager, Watermaster District 03, Water
Availability Section
Flow Chart of Water Right Process
Stop Processing Form



State of Oregon
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Application for a Permit to Appropriate Grounctwat~V96

Applicant(s) Un le{fr7ICJ J;n lti ec er- )-t1sl-e..
V (Pk.a.s~prinJor~- us,dari:W:J

MailingAddress: c2o¼2 D H-«r/:Jf'p-, /c4,
B3end + or_

City . Z

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OCON

Dayire Poe No.

I (We) make applicationforapermit to appropriate diefollowing describedground waters ofthe-State of
Oregon:

1. THEDEVELOPMENT (numberofwells, tile lines, infiltration galleries, etc.): eel
,v.,.; ~ 1:;:::i ra, 1P 11\'\nre~#tiiitGit:il't

Ifdevelopment is less than one milefroma natural. stream, give diefollowing: NOV 1 8 1996
Distancefromdevelopment ta stream:------------·:·ATER RESOl,RCES DEPT.
Elevation difference between streambed anddevelopment: SALEM, OREGON

NOTE: Wells mustbe constructed according to standardsset by the departmentfor the construction
andmaintenance ofwaterwells. Ifthe well isalready constructed, please enclosea copy ofhe well
driller's logwith this application, and skip to Section 2 below.

< l er>arrvcoSD

Diameter ofwell: Deptli infeet: _

Typeandsizeofwellcasing: No. offeet: _
Estimated depth to water: _

Type ofaccessport ormeasuring device: .:......_
Wells to be drilled by: _

Address: _

Ifthe waterwell isflowing artesian, describe your walercontroland conservation works:---

2. TOTAL AMOUNT OF WATER to be applied to bene.[uial use.:cubicfeetper
second, 0R ,5to gallonsperminute. Ifwater is to be usedfrommore than one
groundwatersource, give the quantity ofwaterfrom each: ....:...__



3. INTENDED USE«)-OF WATER: _IFhk pas[re_

Ifformore than one use, give the quantity ofwaterfrom each sourcefor each use; _

IfforDOMESTIC use, state the numberofhouseholds to be supplied;

IfforMUNICIPAL OR QUASI-MUNICIPAL use, state thepresentpopulation to be served,
andan estimateofthefuture requirements; (listpopulationprojections, waterneeds, anticipatedareas
to beprovidedwater.) ·

IfforMINING use, state the nature (gold, silver, etc.) ofthe mines to be served

lfforIRRIGATION, or other landarea use, state the TOTALnumber ofacres to be developed
under eachuse;

Irrigation
Other(describe)

273

4. DESCRIPTION OF WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM: Includedimensions and type of
constroctuJnofdiversionworks, lengthand dimensions ofsupplyditchesorpipelines, size andtype of
pwnpandmotor. Iffor irrigation, describe the typeofsystem (i.e.,flood, wheel line, hand line, drip,
other).

5. PROJECT SCHEDULE: (List month and year)
Proposeddate construction workwillbegin. _
Proposeddate constructionwork wul be completed_cl/k_hay be2, oelef.
Proposeddate wateruse will be completed

6. a) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the applicaJion map encl.osed herein., pl.ease rei.um
themap with instructionsfor correction to (checkore):



""!Ateat CWRE--- ____Other (Identify in REMARKS section)

b) In the event anydeficienciesare noted involving the application, please return theapplication with
inst✓,nsforcorrecti.on to (check one):
Applicant CWRE - Other(Identtifyin REM~@!i:r;,9J'18«=!F.\\W@ii""Et3

00T 2 9 1996
7. Are all lands involved (including theproposeddiversion site, place ofuse, andacw_s.,..[orconveying

the water) underyourownership?_LS . Ifnot, list in theREMARKS se&Grel60,6ra DEPT,
an attached sheet, thenames andmailing addresses ofthe legal owners ofaUproperty lii%1ved.'iiifi!WN
proposed development.

NOTE: Prior to receiving a certificate ofwater right, thepemitholdermustsubmit to the Water
ResourcesDepartment the results ofapump testmeeting the department's standards. TheDirectorwill
require waterlevel orpump test results every tenyears thereafter.

suats:RECEIVED
MOV 1 8 1996

WATER GESODITCEs ERT
S:'\1.EM, OBFGON

8. If you answered "NO" to question #7 above, do you have written
authorization or an easement permitting access to the lands you do
not own?

YES NO

I understand that if I do not own all property associated with this
application, I may be required to submit a copy of my written
authorization or easement for access before a permit can be issued.



-----------------
FOR WATER RESOURCES DEPARTM:ENT USEONLY

Dear Applicant

Icertify thatIhave examined the foregoing application. togetherwith the accompanying informa­
tion, and am returning it to you for:

In order to retain its tentativepriority, this applicationmustbe returned with the requested
corrections oradditions on orbefore:

----------, 19__.

WITNESS my hand thisday of _,, 19.·

Water ResourcesDirector

By: _

This instrument~first received in theofficeofthewarerResouoccsDln:ctor.tr
Orceos, oaae. /lt.a«y or. J}ht)b .19z,a. 5.o'clock,EE

APPLICATION No. 6 -(/413__.....,___,___, _
A:APPRJRM 1/94



OAR 690-310-040(1)(K)
APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

INFORMATIONAL SHEET

0CT 2 9 1996
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

(If information is not available, or does not apply, please indicate)

Describe why the amount of waler requested is needed, measures you propose to
prevent waste and how you propose to measure the amount of water
appropriated/diverted.
lo_nrrijz al.k o Au dism=cf.

Describe measures to prevent the discharge of contaminated water to a surface
stream.
le nllhano dcage, a.di<e are ho shoner

RECEIVED
ov 1 8 1996

If for surface water, describe how you plan to protect damage to aquaticv!¼iiWS: , . , ·
riparian habitat and measures to prevent damage to public uses of affected i'Ar[a~URCES DEPT.
waters. '.E, OREGON

M'A-



W7a&or [Reigh@ Coli@ioms
leeclkig Slip

Groundwater/Hydrology Section

Fl LE ## G- l'-/Y/3

ROUTED T0: --=6Z4(==-,~o~----­
TOWNSH IP/
RANGE-SECTION: /a,.S/;iJE-I D9

I '

APPLICATION ACCEPTED?~yes [] no
CONDITIONS ATTACHED? j.J'YeS [ l no
REMARKS OR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS:

Reviewer:aa



Water Resources Department

'ho 1s96

TO Application G-_/7/1

MEMO

FROM GW:@cc
(Reviewer's Name)

SUBJECT Scenic Waterway Interference Evaluation

[Jvec
Jo

[)s3Yes

Jo

The source of appropriation is within or above a Scenic Waterway.

Use the Scenic Waterway condition (Condition 7J).

PREPONDERANCE OF EVIDENCE FINDING: (Check box only if statement is true)

At this time the Department is unable to find that there is a
preponderance of evidence that the proposed use of ground water
will measurably reduce the surface water flows necessary to
maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic waterway in
quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife.

FLOW REDUCTION: (To be filled out only if Preponderance of Evidence box is not
checked)

Exercise of this permit is calculated to reduce monthly flows in
Scenic Waterway by the following amounts expressed as a

proportion of the consumptive use by which surface water flow is reduced.

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec



TO:

FROM:

Water Rights Section

Groundwater/Hydrology Section7ea2aa
Reviewer's Name

199_6

SUBJECT: Application G-/t/

GROUNDWATER/SURFACE WATER CONSIDERATIONS
1. PER TI-IE De.sci, cJ.f:,ci Basin rules, one or more of the proposed POA's is/is not within

feet/mile of a surface water source ) and taps a groundwater source
hydraulically connected to- the surface water.

2. BASED UPON 0AR 690-09 currently in effect, I have determined that the proposed groundwater use
a.will, or have the potential for substantial interference with the nearest
b.2_will not surface water source, namely Duka±es Cue4;or
C.will if properly conditioned, adequately protect the surface water from interference:
i.The permit should contain condition #(s) ·
ii.The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in "Remarks" below;
iii.The permit should be conditioned as indicated in item 4 below; or

d. will, with well reconstruction, adequately protect the surface from substantial interference.

GROUNDWATER AVAILABILITY CONSIDERATIONS
3. BASED UPON available data, I have determined that groundwater for the proposed use

a.will, or likely be available in the amounts requested without injury to prior rights
b._will not and/orwithin the capacity ofthe resource; or
c.->a-will if properly conditioned, avoid injury to existing rights or to the groundwater resource:
i.The permit should contain condition #(s} li[;1B ;
ii.The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in "Remarks" below;
iii.The permit should be conditioned as indicated in item 4 below; or

"'4. a.THE PERMIT should allow groundwater production from no deeper thanft. below
land surface;

b._The permit should allow groundwater production from no shallower thanft below
land surface;

C.The permit should allow groundwater production only from the. _
groundwater reservoir between approximately __ft. and__ft. below land surface;

d._Well reconstruction is necessary to accomplish one or more of the above conditions.
e.One or more POA's commingle 2 ormore sources of water. The applicant must select one

source ofwaterper POA and specify-the proportion of water to be producedfromeach
source.

REMARKS: _

(Well Construction Considerations on Reverse Side)



WELL CONsrRUCTION (Ifmore than one well doesn't meet standards, attach an additional sheet.)

5. THE WELL which is the point of appropriation for thisapplication does not meet current well
construction standards basedupon:
a.review of the well log;
b.field inspection by --J

C.report of CWRE -----------------~
d.other: (specify)

6. THE WELL construction deficiency:
a. constitutes a health threatunderDivision 200 rules;
b. commingles water from more than one groundwater reservoir,
Cpermits the loss of artesian head;
cl._permits the de-watering of one or more groundwater reservoirs;
e.__other: (specify)

7. THE WELL construction deficiency isdescribed as follows:

8. THEWELL a.__was, or constructed according to the standards in effect at the time of
b.was not original construction or most recent modification.
C.I don't know if it met standards at the time of construction.

e

RECOMMENDATION:

A.__I recommend including the following condition in the permit:
"No water may be appropriated under terms of this permit until the well(s) hasbeen repaired
to conform to current well construction standards and proof of such repair is filedwith the
Enforcement Section of the Water Resources Department."

B.__I recommend withholding issuance of the permi t until evidence of well reconstruction is filed
with the Enforcement Section of the Water Resources Department.

C._REFER this review to Enforcement Section for concurrence.

THIS SECTION TO BB COMPLETED BY ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL

I concur in G/H's recommendation A or B above relating to conditioning or withholding the permit
199_.

Signature)

I do not concur in G/H's recommendationA or B above relating to conditioning or withholding the
permit for the following reasons:, _

199_.
(Signature)



STATE OFOREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

INTEROFRCE MEMO

TO:
FROM:
SUBJECT:

FILE G- J'IY/3
SARAH M. GATES
SURFACE/GROUNDW.AJ"ERCONSIDERATIONS

DATE: 12/Jo/96
I J

The applicant seeks Sta gpr,,, from a well for lrr!Ja.ft'-a,v tJ/. pa.stvre.

Township /t,.,0 Range JU Section7County Pe.sdw-6~ ·
/S"'3:S' .S Gt"cl ,;1Q,3 IC, -/'X-41-{ /1)u} {!Q(Z..A}f){

Per Division 9

Applicant t5Y?1amJA.J L1Judltllf?: + w//o.
20'to!.O J.l.aroex.. ,t;.t,a..;I

Thewell is located i/Ooo .f,,,,. ./ from_rut1_kiucr
Elevation ofwell 317O nver 3(') QO difference._--'-/..,_~"---"O'-----­
)ell#o0cony

Jellwad LOG#
d,c/1/d;~ Depth ofwell SY.:S:
P-/~/9-s-' Casing to 18: 1/z.
Pd Lined to !"..28
deepexdl Sealed to /8 '/z..
7 i/oh SWL 443. on too/7

Depthwater first found_£S

Perforations/screens.o-sa_ vr,3 Boony haodttoye
St> I?- :-.""?S: units IJ@WN~di,tV£.
____,./..____units ....,L. _

____7 .units ,..c:;.... _

Well Tests PI)B/FA)YO±/o,lesto/r
lnformation sources LtJd.l ia8 Tu,,,,,,/,, CJ, ,,.,d
Observation wells? ' ,

Confined, semi-confined,~
DIRECT hydraulic connec~
Potential to cause substantial interference?
Objections?O
CONDITIONS: :l-.7i ?B



County: sells
Quad n;imc & If: _

REVIEW CHECKLIST

FOR G-443

/Appropriate parts of the stream index

__L.. Estimated nwnber of wells within a one-mile radius & identified types.

~ State Observation wells within a five-mile radius.

_L Verify that well log is in file. If not provide one.

.-£. List groundwater permits within a five-mile radius with extraordinary-conditions.

Number of wells: Well location: ll.oS/P~tl- Se.c. o9

APPLICATIONS WITH PERMIT CONDITIONS:

G- 12105°

G-2342

G- l?>IDO

G-1334

RVSD.RV



We I I s .
1 n t h e . . .

VlCIIll t y 0 f a p p I i C a t .
I O Il G 1441 3

D Application well(a) in thia 1/4-1/4 ,ection

E] weltc) identified in this section
from OW/RD's well log database within
1 mi. radius of application well(c)

• Well(s) identified in this 1/4-1/4 Eection
from OWRD's well log database within 1 mi.
radius of application well(c)

permitted well(s) in this 1/4-1/4 section
within 1 mi. radius of nppfic:ation welli.l

OWRD Observation weD and well-Id
within 6 ml radius of application
well(s)

Critical GW Area

Regulated GW Area

WEUS WITHIN 1 MILE OF G 14413
00 90
MU 4



PERMITTED WELLS WITHIN 1 MILE OF APPLICATION G 14413

G
G

PERMIT

11016
11018

T/R/S/0

16.00S12.00E 8SWNW
16.00S12.00E17NESW

USE

IS
IR

RATE

0.8200 C
0.0400 C

UNITS



[ )« PEO CHECKLIST
\)e [) Aianion@Gr@@(S

L.P' Basin: Uu2...~\....,j 4.'-A.'=> -5 WAS: ---------,-
Township ( c,S Range ( 'Z..E Section 9 1/4 1/4 6 W 10 lJ

Is the file complete by the Completeness Checklist?a) N

Shortcomings (items needed before a pennit and/or FO can be issued) Y ff:[)

Revisod 8113197

Conditions

Fill g.ut PFO CC List (don't forget to check for other property owners) A.
_-a. Re-notify Water Availability? (Rate, Duty and Period of Allowed Use changes)c:0.J"

tar. Su..' o. -4-r7Name:

6. cneck file for indicators that the process should not continue until a later date (ie - protest, letter to file indicating hold, or
other)

-" e9«ae,Ree A@e scene ll.ls«.., k~rGroundwater Availability A BC> .A
Lg,,,-1s second groundwater review~cessary? (comments) Y~
_✓_cc. Is HB 1033 review complete?CU N

~ If source is groundwater, is the well located in a groundwater limited area? (If applicable, include map with POD)~

•use from a 8.0.R. project? Y~ontract in file? Y / N Contract# _

f the use allowed by the Basin Program~N Limited? Y®'-----------------
~Water Availability Data OK/ REDONE&5o% before July 17, 1992; 80% live flow & 50% storage after July 17, 1992)

v( Is the source withdrawn or limited by statute or Department withdrawal order?@'----------­

-~Is the Proposed Use located in or above a Scenic Waterway(}) N lli "=> c:..l ..:it......_~ ~ "

• owseon 33: Above Bonn (after July 17, 1992) Y /6@ as
Below Bonn (after April 8, 1994; June 3, 1994) Y IN INA>
Statewide - (in shaded areas on T, E, and S Map - after June 3, 1994) Y / N 1g)

_er.( Have co~flicts been identified, verified and/oraddressed?@/ N ¼_.,...._....._ _-J......._-\ ,'t,• ..Jl )., , ( J_ , f.l._ .
.f. Rate /'.&) Duty .3 , 0 Irrigation Season ~~l ---') 0 Q.. ::t

~- Period of Allowed Use M CJ../\f'C!..l_ ....? C) c..7

-~Allowed Rate of Use O I l 2.. Z.. C +~(5'-/, l 9Pw\..J
<quo-s46er- = o.zS5

-6. Is the use Small (!o.1cfs. ::9.2A~m (:9.1 or <1.Scfs, >9.2 or <100AF} or Large ~1.5cfs, ?.100 AF)?

.~ Conditions 7 S- J CS
~IR Public Notice Date' 5 ~ I ~ ,_ q]
0( Documents useq_ in determination are attached and highlighted) e¢ fR. ck--ks+
_20. Spell Check

~ Check for Accuracy

~2 Final PFO report hard copy check (format, margins, etc.)

Z. Final PFO has been saved to m:\t\pfo\done\week#\application #

~-



°. 2.ss i Lat»
'

0CT 2 9 1996

-ESOURCES DEPT.
5ALM, OREGON

Oregon
WATER

ore ro tocAL. covERMENTSECENVED
NOV 18 1996

ATER RESOunEs DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

The person presenting the attached request for land use information is
applying for a water right. The Water Resources Department (WRD)
requires its applicants to obtain land use information to be sure water­
rights do not result in land uses that would violate your comprehensive
plan.

WRD will not accept applications which are not accompanied by this
completed land use form or the signed, dated receipt stub detached from
the bottom of the land use information form.

You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her
request to WAD. The notice will give more detailed information about
WRD's water rights process and comment opportunities. If you give the
applicant the receipt stub in lieu of completing the form, you will have 30
days from the date of the notice mentioned above to complete the form
and return it to WRD. If no land use information is received from you
within that 30 day period, WRD may presume the land use associated
with the proposed water right is compatible with your comprehensive
plan.

Your attention to this request for information is greatly appreciated by
both the applicant and WRD. If you have questions concerning the form,
please contact WRD at 378-3739.

%@».r.
Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT



Planning Official (nilials: ------
.Description of Water Use

:-fote to Appllcant: This sheet will provide local planning staff wilh a basic description of your proposed waler use.
:>/ease fill ool this sheet before bringing the attached land use form to your local planning off6co. It will help local planning
ffies con lele our land use information form uickl .

'loto to local Plannlng Offlclals: Please initial this sheet. Do not soparate it from tho land use lnformalion form. If
eedod, loaso make a se arale co for our records.

Phone: 5Y1-33-3/oo
Please indicate what you will use the water for. Check all boxes that apply

and fdl in the blanks with key characteristics of the project

~ Irrigation (Clop type, goll courso, nursery or greenhouse):

J livestock (typa of livestock, feedlot, slaughlerhouse):

oa store

J Residential ( units, single or multi-family, ti lots tf partition or subdivision):

J Commercial (i.e., retail, offioe, restaurant. gas station·. hotel, service, etc.):

J Industrial (i.e., factory, pulp mlll, research and development, processing, etc.):

J lnstilulional (i.e., school, library, etc.):

J Mining (aggregate, metal, open pit, placer, etc.): ..,.,,.., -.---------------------
] Recrealion (park, campsite, pond, etc.) _

J Fish and Wildlife (pond, hatchery, etc.) _

J Hydropower (dam, roservoir, power geoorating or transmitting facilities): _
J Olher {Name and list key characteristics):·-----------,,------------------

Indicate sources for Iha proposed waler use
below:

] suraco wate
Name sources

Indicate the estimated quantity or waler
the uso will require.

Cubic feel por second.

Gallons per minuto.

Ac.re-Feot

J Reservoir or pond

X] Ground water

Nater Resources Depanment. 3850 Ponland Rd. NE. Salom. OR 97310
none: 378.3671

RECEIVED
OCT 2 9 1996

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Version 1018/91



RECENED
Land Use Information Form: Permits, Hydroelectric Licenses,

Water Uses in Addition to Classified Uses OCT 2 9 1996

NOV 1 8 1996leslab. le
7VT BESuCES DEPT.

Day Phone: 5'(/-3J> 3 ·31 o SALEM, OREGON

This information is needed to determine compatibility with local con;prehens_ive plans ~.~i;f!:9P.l-'" · fl.l,~~ ·~~
197.180. The Water Resources Department will use this and other information to evaluate.the {at@r.4° f_h'
application. DO NOT Fill OUT THIS FORM IF water Is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or usecr-o"HI e · a ·
lands.

Applicant's Name: Sen[it_le- e
Address: 20'/2o Har- Rd·
City: Bed Sate: oh Zi: @2To]

Please provide information as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water will be diverted or
used. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation
districts, may substitute existing and proposed service area boundaries for the tax lot information requested
below.

(CHECK ALL THAT APPLYI

TAX LOT PLANDESIGNATIONfZONING (e.g. WATER WATER WATER USE
LOCAL I # Rural Residentlal/RR·SI DIVERTED CONVEYED

/lr/-;).-09-oo- l /YIUA- -JO ✓00563j

Please list all counties and cities withinwhich water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used.

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless your
project will be located entirely within the city limits. In this case, only the city planning agency must complete
this form. Please request additional forms as needed.
============~====-=== =c ===~============== ======
For Local Government Use Only

local planning officials are to complete the remainder of this form. If it cannot be completed while the
applicant waits, sign and detach the receipt as instructed below. You will receive notice when the applicant's
water right request is filed with the Water Resources Department (WRD). You will have 30 days from the
notice date to return this completed land use form to WAD. If no land use Information is received from you
within that period, WAD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is compatible with
your comprehensive plan. ·

a) Check the appropriate box below and provide requested information.

D

Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) ore allowed outright
or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan.
Cite applicable ordinance section(s)P£<7-/~. 32, OZO. Go to section b) on reverse side.

k< oZou,, OR»tee
land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary
land use approvals as listed in the table on the reverse of this form. Note: Please attach documentation
of applicable local land use approvals which hove olroody been obtained. (Record of Action plus
accompanying findings is sufficient.)

--------------=======--=--------==================
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

WRD Applicant Name: _



(for Local Use Continued)
(CHECK THE BOXTHAT APPLIES)

Type of Lend Use Approvcl Needed (e.g. Cito Most Significant, Already Already Being Purauod
plan cmendmcnt&, rezones, conditional Applicable Plan Policlei: 6. Obtained Denied Satisfactorily
uso permits, otc.) Ordincnco Section

Rofcronccs

bl Please provide printed name and written signature.

Signature:

once: 2-23- '7
33=88-535

Local governments are invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations to the
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Additional Comments:

kk hlaeco.nolosite,lo
."ECEe

Water Resources Department
158 12th NE
Salem, 0R 97310
(503)378-3739 8/9 4



STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLYWELL REPORT

(u rcqwrcdbyORS 537.765)
Instructions for com letine this re ort :are on thelast ageof this form.

(9) LOCATIONOF\@Lby legal description:n.P c-rL. .',,,La. dCounty .,... : ..A,,,✓tr ,1 utu c Longitude _
"b /2' I..., ,..,Township y NorS·Range • E'or W. W¼

Sect.ion /'Jt; S W 1/4 I\) W 1/4
TaxLot J::{J? LOl Block Subdivision _

SU'CctAddn:ss ofWell (orncnresl address) /-/.'?r lJ ·f/7 Jf;rJ-r_,j i--77al o . /.-[P 1 1

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
L/ L/3 ft. belowland surface. Date/Z - J?-7<-
Anesian pressure lb. per squorc inch. Date

QAuger0 RotaryAir ORotaryMud OCable
QOther
(4) PROPOSED USE:

City J'?;,,.,-c ,'°hnnn/> State iJr.,v Ziri}77~7
(2) TYPEOFWORK
0 NewWell ODeepening O Alteration (repair/recondition)0 Abandonment
(3) DRILLMETHOD:

(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

(12) WELLLOG: WA'fER RESOURCES Dl::::PT
Ground Elevation £,%EM, OREGON •

From

Depth al which water was first found _

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:

Material From To SWL

1 > 5 , 0~"':'/•✓ .,
. / ✓, .,,-/;' I 7
(8roe» (' .() ,>"/ C. ' .., 7/ J

f il 1G 7 C,· '} 9
ft.1­ s <;/.-,,,.,/.' 2.19 I..;/
z ,.,, J -- ,i t..; I 17 'J'
/z:' =n 5'/1n i77 2 2 r.
-Zf;,--,.,._t ,._, ,..; 'ours Ac! 7 7 !, 2¢
r-:;r6 · .- . C?c t C7 --; ; I/!,..(° ;:,7.
>1; IJ ;:?R.,,, .,., 5ad­3: ;("CO
$/1no

[Em l!Zlnn ena.po pr [1, £6. 'l.. 11Cff lQ= .lit,,l ,__..,._ - Or.T ) Q 1nr., .,..., f'

nro4,i ·-· -
VV I .., ., ''IYl'I,' l::RRE! OURCESOEPT;Jt:·. SALEM ,OREG )N, .. ,-,-,-n n~t"r.l ,.., -~.

" ; .
l"-"'-11" I'-""• ~c;..o -· -

- - ,. ,. ,-...
Da1e stnned / I.. - 7- '7 '5 Completed

Liner
-el
D
D
D
D

OEOD

Cuing
D
D
D
D
D

0 Irrigation
O0thcr

Pl>slic \\'cld«I Thrcadrd

D □ D
D D □
D D □
D D □
D m D
D D D

Size of gravel

OB □c
/Zr>"

1------

F

....,,. ' I • 7C> .25,: rt / .-:j / n ?
J

i '-.',. i s·:::;·) ,/, ,

:amclcr rom To Malcrlal ,,
1

From To Sackst?ounds
/7

~ ye4 /,/° 131%27-IE,' , ,;'.:[ -;°L} I'.)

.!...J'j-:} rr:r) i/?X3 2. (.,-

I-low wns seal placed:_ Method DJA-., .,
0 Other _r.1u;:- ,CW , I'.(
Backfill placed from __ ft. to__ ft.
Gravel placed from ft. to

01<' .-'

~Domestic OCommunity OIndustrial
,...;.__, 0Thermal O Inject.ion OLivestock

-; \JS) DOREHOLECOi\STRUCTION:
~- Special Construct.ion approvalOYes (.;BNo Depth of CompletedWe~():) ft.

E,.plosives used OYes f:k3No Type_____ Amount _
HOLE SEAL

(Ii) CASJi\G/Lli\ER:
Olomctcr From. To I Gauge Seel

Casing 0
D
D
D

Liner: 0
D

0
. - Finni location of shoe(s)

.i;-(7) PERFO~ATIONS/SCREENS: -;r-
·,4' ,0Perfornuons Method ..,/4'--"ac:....o.C....L..l..,/;.o.c,c_· ..;I.e./ _

QScrecns Type / Ma1crinl _
Slot Tele/pipe

From To site l'>umbcr Diameter siu

(unbondl'<I) Water Well Constructor Ccrtitication:

Time

Flowing
QAncsian

DrillSiem >l

gjAir013ailer
Yield gol/min

QPump

Depth of strata:

Temperatureof water 52 ,.; Depth Ancsian Flow Found _
Was awaler analysis done? 0 Yes By whom _

Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? O Too little
QSahy Q~lu~dy O0dor QColorcd QOlhcr _

I ccrli£y that the work I performed on theconstruction, nhcralion, or abandonment
of this well is in compliancewith Oregon water supply well consLrUclion st.1ndards.
Materials used and information rcponcd :ibove are true 10 the best of my knowledge
and belief. , ) •

1-1 a• ( · C, · ,-; ,· //WWCNumber-----=--
Signed Ia£< .f(/,,n/4//a Date ; 2 - :<'"- 9'-5
(bonded) _}VatcriWCII Constructor Certification:

I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work
performed on this well during the cons,LrUclion dates reponed above. All work
performed during this time is in compli:incewith Oregon water supply well
cons1ruc1ion standards. This repon is truew thebest or my knowledge and belief.,. .r-r.· ·. h' ,/·· · WWC Nombsr 22_

. / ; ./ -~ . .., ~ ~I'Signed : .":"!',t..£i A.f/r',vt/1 Date / ,, - 11 -··z 1 •

ORIGlNAL& FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER .,.



. .

g-l071 •
Dne
Date

L/ 3/. ? ft. below land surface.
Anesfanpressurc lb. p.:r squ~rc inch.

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:

f-rom To Estimated lo Rare IS\\'\.
ill ~ t, '-1/7+- t./{/{. - - . I

l

I I
{12) WELL LOG:

Ground Elevali.:in _

De0 »r which water was firfound"fa;

(unbondcd) ,,:atcr WeCon~tructor Ccrtillcutlon:

l cenify that the work I performed on the construction allcration or abnnJonrncnt
ofthiswell is in compliance with 01egon w~icr supply w~II constru~Lion stJnJan1s
Materials used and inform±ion reported above are ruc to the best of my knowlcdge
and belief. , ,I

/19t 7wcNone«~ r A -----5igned ·; · ./ • Date ~ _ 7 _c; ,·
(bonded ate V C, istfutor erti:icaio:

! Jcce~ rcsponstbillly for the construclion, alteration, or Jhandonm~nt work
performed on thiswell during the construction dltCS rcjllJnCd above. ,\IJ work
perfom1~ during thu timc_is in c~pliancc withOregon Wlllcr supply well
construcuon.fo~da:Js. Th,s repon u IN$ tO the hest l'.'fmy knowledge :ind belief.

.. ' •• ✓

- » WWC'Number ¢ ±)",, . ;. .,

Liner
i£l
D
□
D
D

ZiFf?7WI

Casing
D
D
[j
0
D

Flowing
OAncsian

iJC

To

M[ateral­
Sizeoigrncl

QAuger

Sack$ or pounds@a
f.

ix}Air

0Cablc

- .. - - . ... .. .....

From To Gauge Stod Plastic Weldul Throd•d

CJ D 0 0
□ D C [j
CJ D C D
D 0 D 0
SZJ □ j] D
D 0 D D

□Bailer

t'.

STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLYWELL REPORT

(u tc<juued by ORS 537.765)
Instructions for rom letlnl! 1111.~ re ort are on the last

□Pump
Yidd!!>llmin Drzwdown Drill Skm at Time

404 :-J r 4 I 9- - I .......

I

Grvcl placed from f1. lO

llowwas seal pl3ccd: MethuJ O,\
0 01hcr _

B4ckftll pllccd from __ f1. lo__ f1.

Liner:

(2) TYPE OFWORK

fjRotaryAir QRotaryMu<l
O0lher

(6) CASl;\'G/LINER:
Diameter

Casins·-----i------,--+---i

0~cw Well Deepening CJAl~ration (rcpairirecondition)0 Abandonment
(3) DRJLL. ETHOD:

Temperature of water 'y_ DepthArtesianFowFound

Wos a water anJlysis d,,nc? 0 Yes Bywhum---------0id 11ny str.st1 cor11.iinwater not su1tabl..: for imo:nJcd use? 0 ·;~o little
QSalty QMuddy Qo-Jor QColcrcd QO,hcr-------Depthofstrata:

{8) WF.LLTESTS: ;\linimum testing time isl hour

OR!GINAL& FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY-CO..X,S'TRU
r'

(4) PROPOSED USE:
iJDomestic OCommunily O lndumilll O Irrig:uion

. ..• QThermal □Injection QLivestoclc QOlhcr

0:(5) BORE HOLE CO="STRt:CTIOK:
. . '·special Con,1ruction approvalOYe~No Depth of Complcl.!d Wcll~ft.

E~plusivc, used O Yet .EJ :-,Jo Type_____ Amou:,l _
HOLE SF.AL

0-----



Sandra Smith, 10:31 AM 5/5/97 -, Initial Review G-14413

Received: from tdlll.netcnct.net (tdlll.netcnct.net [206.58.160.20]) by
klamath.wrd.state.or.us (8.7.5/8.7.3) with SMTP id KAA10715; Mon, 5 May 1997
10:31:12 -0700 {PDT)
Date: Mon, 5 May 1997 10:31:12 -0700 (PDT)
Message-Id: <l.5.4.16.19970505092621.ld2f2b28@mailhub.wrd.state.or.us>
X-Sender: smithsr@mailhub.wrd.state.or.us (Unverified)
X-Mailer: Windows Eudora Light Version 1.5.4 (16)
Mime-Version: 1.0
Content-Type: text/plain; charset="us-ascii"
To: Cory.C.ENGEL@wrd.state.or.us
From: Sandra Smith <Sandra.R.SMITH@wrd.state.or.us>
Subject: Initial Review G-14413
X-UIDL: 845e45234054d4d00f93095d09b80821

Cory, we just received the Initial Review for Benjamin Lindner & Leslie D.
Cole, G-14413. The Initial Review shows a carbon copy to Watermaster
District #3, this should be changed to Watermaster District #11. We mailed
the copy we received to Kyle.

Printed for "Cory C. Engel" <Cory.C.ENGEL@rd.state.or.us> 1



Mail to:
APLACATION FACT SMET

Applicant, Watermaster, District Biologist (ODFW)

If necessary, also mail to : Regional Water quality manager (DEO), and DOA

Application File Number: G-14413

Applicant: BENJAMIN LINDNER COLE, LESLIE D

County: DESCHUTES

Watermaster: District 03

Priority Date: November 18, 1996

Source: A WELL IN DESCHUTES RIVER BASIN

Use: IRRIGATION OF 9.73 ACRES

Quantity: 0.12 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

Basin Name & Number: Deschutes, #05

Stream Index Reference: Volume 1 DESCHUTES R MISC

Point of Diversion Location: SWNW, SECTION 9, T16, R12E, W.M.; 1535 FEET

SOUTH & 223 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 9

Place of Use: SWNW 9. 73 ACRES, SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 12

EAST, W.M.

14 DAY STOP PROCESSING DEADLINE DATE: MAY 9, 1997

PUBLIC NOTICE DATE: Tuesday, MAY 13, 1997

30 DAY COMMENT DEADLINE DATE: Thursday, JUNE 12, 1997



Oregon
APRIL 25, 1997

WATER

BENJAMIN LINDNER LESLIE D COLE
20420 HARPER RD
BEND, OREGON 97701

Reference: File G-14413

Dear Applicant:

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT AND IS
SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT NEXT PHASE OF PROCESS

This letter is to inform you of the status of your application for
water use. Based on the information you have supplied, the Water
Resources Department has reached the following conclusions:

Initial Review Determinations:

1.

2.

3.

4 •

5.

6.

Your application is complete and not defective.

The proposed use is not prohibited by law or rule.

The use of water for IRRIGATION OF 9.73 ACRES is allowable
under OAR 690-505-002(1) (a), the Deschutes Basin Program.

The Department finds that no more than 53.9 gallons per minute
is necessary for the proposed use. The amount of water
requested, 56.0 gallons per minute, shall be limited to 53.9
gallons per minute, or 0.12 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS).

The Department determined, based upon OAR 690-09, that the
proposed groundwater use will not have the potential for
substantial interference with surface water sources.

Water in the amount of 0.12 CFS for IRRIGATION OF 9.73 ACRES
is available March 1 through October 31.

Summary of Initial Determinations

The use of 0.12 CFS from A WELL IN DESCHUTES RIVER BASIN for
IRRIGATION OF 9.73 ACRES is allowable from March 1 to October 31 0f
each year.

Because of these favorable determinations to your
application the Department can now move your application to
the next phase of the water rights application review
process. This phase is where public interest factors will
be evaluated.

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem,OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



Please reference the application number when sending any
correspondence regarding the conclusions of this initial review.
Comments received within the comment period will be evaluated at
the next phase of the process.

NOTE: If more water is pumped into the pond than is used for
irrigation (i.e. if additional water is used in the pond for
aesthetic or other uses) , it will be necessary to amend your
application to include an additional amount of water for
maintenance of the pond for uses in addition to irrigation. If you
choose to amend your application for uses in addition to
irrigation, please do so within 30 days. (If no more water is
pumped into the pond than is used for irrigation, and the pond is
empty at the end of each irrigation season, then no amendment is
necessary. )

To Proceed With Your Application:

If you choose to proceed with your application, you do not have to
notify the Department. Your application will automatically be
placed on the Department's Public Notice to allow others the
opportunity to comment. After the comment period the Department
will complete a public interest review and issue a proposed final
order.

Withdrawal Refunds:

If you choose not to proceed, you may withdraw your application and
receive a refund (minus a $50 processing charge per application.)
To accomplish this you must notify the Department in writing by MAY
9, 1997. For your convenience you may use the enclosed "STOP
PROCESSING" form.

If A Permit Is Issued It Will Likely Include The Following
Conditions:

1. Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the
perrnittee shall install a meter or other suitable
measuring device as approved by the Director. The
permittee shall maintain the meter or measuring device in
good working order.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the
meter or measuring device; provided however, where the
meter or measuring device is located within a private
structure, the watermaster shall request access upon
reasonable notice.

C. The Director may require the perrnittee to keep and
maintain a record of the amount (volume) of water used
and may require the permittee to report water use on a
periodic schedule as established by the Director. In



addition, the Director may require the permittee to
report general water use information, the periods of
water use and the place and nature of use of water under
the permit. The Director may provide an opportunity for
the permittee to submit alternative reporting procedures
for review and approval.

2. Use of water under authority of this permit may be regulated
if analysis of data available after the permit is issued
discloses that the appropriation will measurably reduce the
surface water flows necessary to maintain the free-flowing
character of a scenic waterway in quantities necessary for
recreation, fish and wildlife in effect as of the priority
date of the right or as those quantities may be subsequently
reduced. '

3. If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs
due to withdrawal of water from any well listed on this
permit, then use of water from the well{s) shall be
discontinued or reduced and/or the schedule of withdrawal
shall be regulated until or unless the Department approves or
implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate
the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior
appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate
interferences.

4. You will be required to comply with state and federal water
quality standards.

5. The priority date for this application is November 18, 1996.

If you have any questions:

Feel free to call me at (503) 378-8455 or
extension 457 if you have any questions.
application number available if you call.

Sincerely,

•Initial Reviewer

1 (800) 624-3199
Please have your

cc:

enclosures:

G-14413
gw

Regional Manager, Watermaster District 03, Water
Availability Section
Flow Chart of Water Right Process
Stop Processing Form
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IR - STANDARD I
REGION & DIST: (1 2 16 18-NWR) Q)4 5~ J

(68 9 10-ER) (11 12 17-CR) (14 15 19-WR)
WATER AVAILABILITY .

DISTRICT BIO .

IR,PFO,SPFO,PROTEST,FO - CONDITIONAL
DIVISION 33-J 1_~ thru 140 Y l<fi) (ODFWDistrict Bio _
Col Riv Intertribal Fish Comm; USF&~NW Power Plan Council; & NMFS)
DIVISION 33-_310 thru 340 Y /(w (OPFW District Bio _,
Agriculture; DEQ Office ·WM) Smd-IR Fact Sheet &Map
AGENT

PFO,SPFO,PROTEST,FO- STANDARD:
REGION, DIST& ODFWBIO (see ir standard above)

ODFW DIST BIO (see ir standard above)

PFO,SPFO,PROTEST,FO- CONDITIONAL
WATER AVAILABILITY YIN

AGENT

$10 Letter To:

'
MAILERS INITIALS & DATE
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OVERY IN ··,. Revised 3/10/96
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INVOICE#- _
{I 1

158 12TH ST. N.E.
SALEM, 0R 97310-0210

378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

8537RECEIPT#

RECEIVEO FROM: o( .f
., I • APPLICATION 7 r«djDO o ¥ ; I¢ O a-

BY: PERMIT

TRANSFER

CASH:□ CHECK: ii OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

L.±I rorARec [s_co]
WAD MISC CASH ACCT

___OTHER:

___ OTHER:

[o417
ADJUDICATIONS

PUBLICATIONS/ MAPS

(IDENTIFY)

(IDENTIFY)

RECORD FEE

s
s - () --
$

LICENSE FEE

s
s

[s

0202

0204

0206

VOUCHER#

CASH ACCT.

EXAM FEE

$

s2/,°°
$

EXAM FEE

s 0219

0220

(IDENTIFY) _

PCAAND OBJECTCLASS
[0427 WAD OPERATINGACCT

MISCELLANEOUS
0407 COPY& TAPEFEES

0410 RESEARCH FEES
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)
TC165 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)

WATER RIGHTS:
0201 SURFACEWATER
0203 GROUND WATER
0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR
LANDOWNER'SPERMIT

OTHER

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211 WELL CONST START FEE $ I CAROii I
0210 MONITORINGWELLS s CARD#

OTHER (IDENTIFY)
[053g LOTTERY PROCEEDS
1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS [s
10467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FWNRD) E I0231 HYDRO LICENSEFEE (FWIWRD)

HRDROAPPLICATION [s

RECEIPT# 8537 DATED·
Distribution-White Copy-Customer. Yellow Copy•Fi~caJ. Bluo Copy-Filo. Bull Copy-Fiscal
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(JrBgon

P•·I
1.

:•·:· 1, 1996

,1 11 Linder
'le
arper Rd.
R 97701

-

RECEIVED
I

NOV 1 8 1996
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

CES

', r tvl EN

t'

i ved your application to use wate!:'. We need add.
,.. r.ion so we can accept, review ard decide if the app1 i

Ipproved.

provide the following:

.

Building
treet NE

+ ·+7310-021
"39
78-8130

·scAL
N COR

M DIST 11

IY' ·,ap that shows the Township, Range, Section, Quarter-T
ion and Tax Lot for the p La, , of use. The location
'I must be referenced by distance and bearing or coorci
a recognized public land survey corner. And the pl

,, must be shown on the map by hatchuring or shading wi
:nber of acres irrigated ir. ear.h qua rter-quarter ind:
:':'ase refer to the Map Requirements for rno:!:"e inforrna·

., · I ication, supporting data and check no. 2582 in the
are being returned. We wil! complete our analysis wl

,,t•! ,1:ion and information noted above is received.

·ontact the Wacer Rights Information Group at 1-800-6:-.,·
, .. · n 499 if you need any assista!1ce wi::h the map.



RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:
BANK OF THE CASCADES
61250 S HWY 97
PO BOX 9099
BEND, OR 97708

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
BANK OF THE CASCADES
61250 S HWY 97
POBOX 9099
BEND, OR 97708

NOV 1 8 1996
WATER HE0UnGES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

0CT 2 9 1996
WATERRESOURCES DEPT. SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLYe Bani,oftheCascades

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST
THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED MARCH 18, 1996, BETWEEN BENJAMIN LINDNER and LESLIE D COLE, HUSBAND AND
WIFE (referred to below as "Grantor"), whose address Is 7162 SW BARBARA LANE, TIGARD, OR 97223; and BANK OF THE CASCADES
(referred to below as "Lender"), whose address Is 61250 S HWY 97, P O BOX 9099, BEND, OR 97708.

DEED OF TRUST. Grantor and Lender have entered into a Deed of Trust dated January 3, 1996 (the "Deed of Trust") recorded In DESCHUTES
County, Slate of Oregon as follows:

RECORDED JANUARY 9, 1996 IN BOOK 396, PAGE 0659 DESCHUTES COUNTY OFFICIAL RECORDS

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trusl covers the following described real property (the "Real Property") recorded In DESCHUTES
County, State of Oregon:

A PARCEL OF LAND LOCATED IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (SW1/4 NW1/4) OF SECTION NINE
(9), TOWNSHIP SIXTEEN (16) SOUTH, RANGE TWELVE (12), EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, DESCHUTES COUNTY,
OREGON, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS PARCEL 1, OF MINOR LAND PARTITION MP9545 AND FILED DECEMBER 28,
1995, IN THEOFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK, AS PLAT PARTITION 199560.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 20420 HARPER RD, BEND, OR 97701. The Real Property lax Identification
number is 16 12 09 00 00501.

MODIFICATION. Granter and Lender hereby modify Iha Deed of Trust as follows:

INCREASEAMOUNT TO $168,000.00

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and In full force and
effect. Consent by Lender to lhls Modification does not waive Lender's right lo require slricl per1ormance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor
obligate Lender to make any fulure modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit
agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to relain as liable all parties lo lhe Deed of Trust and all parties,
makers and endorsers to the Nole, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser,
including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed lhe original Deed of Trusl does not
sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender
that the non-signing person consents lo the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will nol be released by ii. This waiver applies not
only to any initial extension or modification bul also lo all such subsequent actions.

EACH GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST, AND EACH
GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS.

BENJAMIN LINDNER



PRE-TR APPLICATIONPROCESSINGOUTLINE CA4413
pplication File

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS TO FILE
OAR 690-11-020 DATE STAMP

l

INITIAL0°
+

• . I,
Name and mailing address of applicant
Source of water
Quantity of water
Map showing location of POD & POU
Use of water
Names and addresses of legal owners
Signature of applicant
Oath

+; _-._.as..a_..- .o-=pplicationlaa-stamped&per-msreceiptdate=sane-=
Land use approved pending

If reservoir< 5 AF$ , if> 5 AF$__

Route to Data Center (Unless 2153/2107)....

HB 2153/HB 2107 APPLICATION SEE REVERSE

DATA CENTER

Stream Code _
Entered into WRIS

SUPPORT SERVICES

f°g_stamp contents with application number
Mail ack letter (provided by Data Center) with

- receipt to applicant, cc to CWRE and file
•• Place label on file and calender card

APPLICATION SECTION

stream Indexed Basin #----Plat carded and copy made YES NO
If dam is over 10 feet or storage exceeds 9.2
AC-FT, route file to Dam Safety Section

TR CASEWORKER

TR Checklist complete
Within Irrigation District. _

District Notified
District excerpt received

TR Mailed DATE·---------
Public Interest Checklist complete

Management Codes

REMARKS:-------------------------~-

f J]



Name

Application No. _ •~ J /. /. '$

»..A433-......
'3+/.J\PT I AND)MR?
COLE, LE Sl JE O

Address 2) P\RP?ER? RD) ·-----------------­
. . kt ND, Of< 977rtJAssigned • • • __ • ••• ••••••••• _ ••••

Address _ • )4:- _ _ -c; .. . • _
Beginning construction • _ d,.._

7
. _ _ _ /_ f- _

Completion of construclion •••• _ _ ••••••• __ • ••• • _ •••

Extended 10 • •••• _ • _ -1;- . . _ _ _ _ . . . ... _
Complete appliClllion of water __ /.C!.Il . ~-~- . _ . . _ ..

Extended 10 • _ • __ • • • • • • _ • _ _ _ _ _ •• •• _ _ _ _ _ _ •• _

f,onn Ill


